6.

Do you feel the country is headed in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

Total

Right direction

Wrong track

Undecided

TOTAL

Table Q6 Page 1

BANNER 1
DEMOGRAPHICS
DIRECTION
GENDER PARTY ID AGE RACE OF COUNTRY
FE- IND/

MALE MALE DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP RIGHT WRONG
368 231 9 407 182 113 131 168 186 481 14 41 12 574
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

7 5 - 9 3 2 3 3 4 11 1 - 12 -
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 7% 100%
354 219 9 390 173 109 125 162 176 459 13 41 - 574
96% 95% 100% 96% 95% 96% 95% 96% 95% 95% 93% 100% 100%
7 7 - 8 6 2 3 3 6 11 - - - -
2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%
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7. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as president?

BANNER 1
DEMOGRAPHICS
DIRECTION
GENDER PARTY ID AGE RACE OF COUNTRY

FE- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP RIGHT WRONG

Total 600 368 231 9 407 182 113 131 168 186 481 14 41 12 574
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 16 8 8 - 9 7 3 5 4 4 1 1 - 9 4
3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 7% 75% 1%
Disapprove 580 356 223 9 395 174 110 126 162 180 464 13 41 2 568

97% 97% 97% 100% 97% 96% 97% 96% 96% 97% 96% 93% 100% 17% 99%

Undecided 4 4 - - 3 1 - - 2 2 3 - - 1 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 8% *%
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8. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump did as president?

BANNER 1
DEMOGRAPHICS
DIRECTION
GENDER PARTY ID AGE RACE OF COUNTRY

FE- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP RIGHT WRONG

Total 600 368 231 9 407 182 113 131 168 186 481 14 41 12 574
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 558 340 218 9 389 160 100 119 160 177 446 13 39 5 541
93% 92% 94% 100% 96% 88% 88% 91% 95% 95% 93% 93% 95% 42% 94%
Disapprove 29 19 9 - 15 13 1 8 6 5 2 1 2 5 22
5% 5% 4% 4% 7% 9% 6% 4% 3% 5% 7% 5% 42% 4%

Undecided 13 9 4 - 3 9 3 4 2 4 1
2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 17% 2%
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9. Do you want Donald Trump to run for the Republican nomination in 2024 - yes or no?
BANNER 1
DEMOGRAPHICS
R DIRECTION
GENDER PARTY ID AGE RACE OF COUNTRY
'''''' FE- o/

TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP RIGHT WRONG

Total 600 368 231 9 407 182 113 131 168 186 481 14 41 12 574
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 383 228 155 5 277 101 8 75 104 121 296 13 35 4 370
64% 62% 67% 56% 68% 55% 72% 57% 62% 65% 62% 93% 85% 33% 64%

No 161 107 53 4 91 64 26 43 51 41 136 1 5 8 151
27% 29% 23% 44% 22% 35% 23% 33% 30% 22% 28% 7% 12% 67% 26%

Undecided 56 33 2 - 39 1 6 13 1 24 49 1 - 53
9% 9% 10% 10% 9% 5% 10% 8% 13% 10% 2% 9%
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10. Would you say you are more or less excited about voting for Trump for president than you were in 20207

BANNER 1
DEMOGRAPHICS
DIRECTION
GENDER PARTY ID AGE RACE OF COUNTRY

FE- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP RIGHT WRONG

Total 600 368 231 9 407 182 113 131 168 186 481 14 41 12 574
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

More 268 161 107 6 204 58 61 57 77 71 208 7 27 3 261
45% 44% 46% 67% 50% 32% 54% 44% 46% 38% 43% 50% 66% 25% 45%

Less 195 128 67 3 127 64 30 47 58 60 168 1 3 8 184
33% 35% 29% 33% 31% 35% 27% 36% 35% 32% 35% 7% 7% 67% 32%
About the same 112 63 49 - 67 45 20 24 24 44 85 6 11 1 107
19% 17% 21% 16% 25% 18% 18% 14% 24% 18% 43% 27% 8% 19%

Undecided 25 16 8 - 9 15 2 3 9 11 2 - - 2
4% 4% 3% 2% 8% 2% 2% 5% 6% 4% 4%
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11. Here are the announced candidates for the Republican nomination and those that have formed presidential exploratory
committees. Of these choices, who would you vote for at this time?

BANNER 1
DEMOGRAPHICS
DIRECTION
GENDER PARTY ID AGE RACE OF COUNTRY

FE- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP RIGHT WRONG

Total 600 368 231 9 407 182 113 131 168 186 481 14 41 12 574
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Nikki Haley 51 3 19 37 13 5 9 1 20 4 - 1 7 42
9% 9% 8% 11% 9% 7% 4% 7% 10% 11% 9% 2% 58% 7%
Asa Hutchinson 4 2 2 - 4 - 2 2 - 4 - - - 4
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Vivek Ramaswamy 19 16 3 - 4 14 4 5 7 3 17 1 - - 19
3% 4% 1% 1% 8% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 7% 3%
Tim Scott 39 28 11 - 25 14 5 13 7 14 31 1 1 - 39
7% 8% 5% 6% 8% 4% 10% 4% 8% 6% 7% 2% 7%
Chris Sununu 7 7 - - 1 6 3 3 1 - 7 - - - 7
1% 2% *% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Donald Trump 411 242 169 6 296 109 88 87 112 122 321 11 36 4 398
69% 66% 73% 67% 73% 60% 78% 66% 67% 66% 67% 79% 88% 33% 69%
Other 33 19 14 1 19 13 4 4 10 15 32 - 1 1 31
6% 5% 6% 11% 5% 7% 4% 3% 6% 8% 7% 2% 8% 5%
Undecided 36 22 13 1 21 13 2 10 12 12 28 1 2 -
6% 6% 6% 11% 5% 7% 2% 8% 7% 6% 6% 7% 5% 6%
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12. Earlier you said you didn't want Trump to run for the Republican presidential nomination in 2024. What candidate would you
most likely vote for in the Republican primaries against Trump - even if they haven't announced their candidacy yet?

BANNER 1
DEMOGRAPHICS
DIRECTION
GENDER PARTY ID AGE RACE OF COUNTRY

FE- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP RIGHT WRONG

BASE: TRUMP NOT RUN FOR 161 107 53 4 91 64 26 43 51 41 136 1 5 8 151
REPUBLICAN NOMINATION 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Ron DeSantis 98 70 28 2 53 43 20 26 32 20 87 - 3 3 93
61% 65% 53% 50% 58% 67% 77% 60% 63% 49% 64% 60% 38% 62%
Nikki Haley 1 9 4 - 1 1 1 4 3 10 - - 5 8
8% 8% 8% 13% 2% 4% 9% 6% 12% 7% 63% 5%
Tim Scott 8 5 3 - 5 3 - 1 7 7 - - 8
5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 2% 17% 5% 5%
No one 6 4 2 4 2 2 1 1 4 - - - 6
4% 4% 4% 50% 4% 8% 5% 2% 2% 3% 4%
Other 21 10 11 - 10 10 3 4 10 16 - 1 - 21
13% 9% 21% 11% 16% 12% 9% 20% 10% 12% 20% 14%
Undecided 15 9 5 - 7 7 - 6 5 4 12 1 1 - 15
9% 8% 9% 8% 11% 14% 10% 10% 9% 100% 20% 10%
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13. As you may know, Trump has been indicted in New York on criminal charges related to alleged efforts to cover up a sex scandal
during the 2016 campaign, and he is under investigation for other possible charges by a federal special prosecutor and by a
Georgia district attorney. Does being indicted on criminal charges make you more or less likely to vote for Trump, or it doesn't
make a difference?

BANNER 1
DEMOGRAPHICS
DIRECTION
GENDER PARTY ID AGE RACE OF COUNTRY

FE- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP RIGHT WRONG

Total 600 368 231 9 407 182 113 131 168 186 481 14 41 12 574
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

More likely 164 113 51 1 106 57 24 35 53 51 140 3 6 1 160
27% 31% 22% 11% 26% 31% 21% 27% 32% 27% 29% 21% 15% 8% 28%
Less likely 26 13 1 - 20 6 1 9 6 1 20 - 2 1 24
4% 4% 6% 5% 3% 1% 7% 4% 5% 4% 5% 8% 4%
No difference 403 238 164 8 275 118 88 85 107 122 315 11 33 10 384

Undecided 7

ECRN
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14. As you may know, Trump is now 76 years old. Does his age make you more or less likely to vote for him, or it doesn’t make a
difference?

BANNER 1
DEMOGRAPHICS
DIRECTION
GENDER PARTY ID AGE RACE OF COUNTRY

FE- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP RIGHT WRONG

Total 600 368 231 9 407 182 113 131 168 186 481 14 41 12 574
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

More likely 1 9 9 - 14 4 1 1 7 9 14 - 1 - 16
3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 1% 1% 4% 5% 3% 2% 3%
Less likely 103 73 30 1 59 43 21 30 23 29 87 1 6 4 98
17% 20% 13% 11% 14% 24% 19% 23% 14% 16% 18% 7% 15% 33% 17%
No difference 477 286 190 8 332 135 90 99 138 148 378 13 34 8 458

80% 78% 82% 89% 82% 74% 80% 76% 82% 80% 79% 93% 83% 67% 80%

Undecided 2 - 2 - 2 - 1 1 - - 2 - - - 2
*% 1% *% 1% 1% *% *%
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15. If the 2024 election had Joe Biden as the Democratic nominee, Donald Trump as the Republican nominee, and a third-party
candidate, who would you vote for: Trump, Biden, or a third-party candidate?

BANNER 1
DEMOGRAPHICS
DIRECTION
GENDER PARTY ID AGE RACE OF COUNTRY

FE- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP RIGHT WRONG

Total 600 368 231 9 407 182 113 131 168 186 481 14 41 12 574
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Trump 524 327 197 8 367 149 100 107 150 165 423 12 37 3 512
87% 89% 85% 89% 90% 82% 88% 82% 89% 89% 88% 86% 90% 25% 89%

Biden 8 5 3 - 6 2 1 3 2 2 7 1 - 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 7% 58% *%

Third-party candidate 36 20 16 1 16 18 8 11 7 10 28 1 3 33
6% 5% 7% 11% 4% 10% 7% 8% 4% 5% 6% 7% 7% 17% 6%

Undecided 32 16 15 - 1 1 4 10 9 9 2 1 - 28
5% 4% 6% 4% 7% 4% 8% 5% 5% 5% 2% 5%
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16. Would you vote for a third-party candidate even if it made Joe Biden more likely to win the election?

BANNER 1
DEMOGRAPHICS
DIRECTION
GENDER PARTY ID AGE RACE OF COUNTRY

FE- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP RIGHT WRONG

BASE: VOTE FOR THIRD 36 20 16 1 16 18 8 11 7 10 28 1 3 2 33
PARTY 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 12 5 7 - 7 4 2 3 4 3 9 1 - - 12
33% 25% 44% 44% 22% 25% 27% 57% 30% 32% 100% 36%
No 15 11 4 1 7 7 3 5 3 4 11 - 3 - 14
42% 55% 25% 100% 44% 39% 38% 45% 43% 40% 39% 100% 42%
Undecided 9 4 5 - 2 7 3 3 - 3 8 - - 2

7
25% 20% 31% 13% 39% 38% 27% 30% 29% 100% 21%
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17. Thinking about your political views, which do you feel more loyalty to?

BANNER 1
DEMOGRAPHICS
DIRECTION
GENDER PARTY ID AGE RACE OF COUNTRY

FE- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP RIGHT WRONG

Total 600 368 231 9 407 182 113 131 168 186 481 14 41 12 574
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Donald Trump 243 157 86 4 160 79 48 56 65 73 193 6 20 1 237
41% 43% 37% 44% 39% 43% 42% 43% 39% 39% 40% 43% 49% 8% 41%
Republican Party 258 150 108 4 200 54 46 48 78 85 210 8 16 8 243

43% 41% 47% 44% 49% 30% 41% 37% 46% 46% 44% 57% 39% 67% 42%

Undecided 99 61 37 1 47 49 19 27 25 28 78 - 5 3 94
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18. How would you describe your own political viewpoint - very liberal, liberal, moderate, conservative, very conservative?

BANNER 1
DEMOGRAPHICS
DIRECTION
GENDER PARTY ID AGE RACE OF COUNTRY

FE- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP RIGHT WRONG

Total 600 368 231 9 407 182 113 131 168 186 481 14 41 12 574
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very liberal 6 4 2 - 1 5 2 2 1 1 5 - - - 6
1% 1% 1% *% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Liberal 7 3 4 1 5 1 2 2 2 1 4 - - - 5
1% 1% 2% 11% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Moderate 124 75 49 3 61 60 26 30 36 31 92 4 9 5 114

21% 20% 21% 33% 15% 33% 23% 23% 21% 17% 19% 29% 22% 42% 20%

Conservative 295 178 117 5 208 81 48 64 84 98 240 4 21 5 286
49% 48% 51% 56% 51% 45% 42% 49% 50% 53% 50% 29% 51% 42% 50%

Very conservative 146 93 53 - 124 22 27 26 43 50 120 6 11 2 142
24% 25% 23% 30% 12% 24% 20% 26% 27% 25% 43% 27% 17% 25%

Other 12 1 - 4 9 6 4 1 2 1 - - -
2% 3% *% 1% 5% 5% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Don’t know 9 3 5 - 4 4 2 3 1 3 9 - - - 9
2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
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19. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the most?

BANNER 1
DEMOGRAPHICS
DIRECTION
GENDER PARTY ID AGE RACE OF COUNTRY

FE- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP RIGHT WRONG

Total 600 368 231 9 407 182 113 131 168 186 481 14 41 12 574
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

CNN 6 2 4 - 4 2 1 2 - 3 3 - 3 - 5
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 7% 1%
MSNBC 3 3 - 2 1 1 2 - 3 - - 3
1% 1% *% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
FOX NEWS 244 156 88 - 191 53 39 40 61 103 199 5 16 3 237
41% 42% 38% 47% 29% 35% 31% 36% 55% 41% 36% 39% 25% 41%
ABC 13 5 8 1 9 3 1 3 3 6 11 - - - 11
2% 1% 3% 11% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
NBC 11 7 4 1 9 1 1 4 6 9 - - 1 8
2% 2% 2% 11% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 8% 1%
CBS 7 3 4 4 2 1 2 3 1 7 - - 7
1% 1% 2% 11% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1%
C-SPAN 10 10 - - 8 2 5 4 1 - 7 1 - - 10
2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 1% 7% 2%
COMEDY CENTRAL 2 1 1 - 2 - 1 - 1 1 1 - - 2
*% *% *% 1% 1% 1% *% 7% *%
PBS/NPR 19 14 5 - 12 7 5 7 6 1 19 - 6 0
3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 1% 4% 50% 2%
ONE AMERICA NEWS NETWORK 30 16 14 - 18 12 5 5 15 5 27 - 1 1 29
5% 4% 6% 4% 7% 4% 4% 9% 3% 6% 2% 8% 5%
NEWSMAX 92 54 38 1 66 25 17 18 31 26 -
15% 15% 16% 11% 16% 14% 15% 14% 18% 14% 15% 14% 17% 16%
None of Them 146 85 60 5 77 62 35 42 37 31 111 1 143
24% 23% 26% 56% 19% 34% 31% 32% 22% 17% 23% 36% 27% 8% 25%
Undecided 17 12 5 - 7 10 3 4 7 3 13 - 3 17
3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 7% 3%
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20. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the least?

BANNER 1
DEMOGRAPHICS
DIRECTION
GENDER PARTY ID AGE RACE OF COUNTRY

FE- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP RIGHT WRONG

Total 600 368 231 9 407 182 113 131 168 186 481 14 41 12 574
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

CNN 279 176 103 2 204 72 60 61 82 76 223 7 24 3 272
47% 48% 45% 22% 50% 40% 53% 47% 49% 41% 46% 50% 59% 25% 47%

MSNBC 114 80 34 - 71 43 18 24 33 39 104 2 2 3 110
19% 22% 15% 17% 24% 16% 18% 20% 21% 22% 14% 5% 25% 19%
FOX NEWS 19 8 1 1 10 8 4 4 6 5 18 - 3 16
3% 2% 5% 11% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 25% 3%
ABC 7 4 3 - 6 1 1 2 3 5 - - - 7
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
NBC 11 7 4 - 11 - 2 3 - 6 9 - - 1
2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
CBS 9 5 4 - 5 4 1 1 2 5 6 2 - - 8
2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 14% 1%
C-SPAN 2 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 2 - - 2
*% *% *% *% 1% 1% 1% *% *%
COMEDY CENTRAL 28 7 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 - 7 1 26
5% 5% % 11% % 4% 6% 5% 4% 4% 4% 17% 8% 5%
PBS/NPR 9 8 1 1 6 2 1 3 4 1 5 - 1 9
2% 2% *% 11% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
ONE AMERICA NEWS NETWORK - - - - - - - -
NEWSMAX 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - 1 1 - - - 1
*% *% *% 1% *% *%
All of them 78 44 34 2 40 36 16 18 25 18 59 3 4 1 74
13% 12% 15% 22% 10% 20% 14% 14% 15% 10% 12% 21% 10% 8% 13%
Undecided 43 18 24 2 32 8 4 8 7 32 3 1 38
7% 5% 10% 22% 8% 4% 4% 6% 4% 13% 7% 7% 8% 7%
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21. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

BANNER 1
DEMOGRAPHICS
DIRECTION
GENDER PARTY ID AGE RACE OF COUNTRY

FE- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP RIGHT WRONG

Total 600 368 231 9 407 182 113 131 168 186 481 14 41 12 574
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Some high school 35 20 15 - 2 8 14 2 6 13 28 - 3 - 34
6% 5% 6% 7% 4% 12% 2% 4% 7% 6% 7% 6%
High school graduate 169 94 75 4 121 44 23 27 51 66 125 4 12 2 161l
28% 26% 32% 44% 30% 24% 20% 21% 30% 35% 26% 29% 29% 17% 28%
Some college 163 96 67 1 114 48 44 31 46 42 136 4 10 3 157
27% 26% 29% 11% 28% 26% 39% 24% 27% 23% 28% 29% 24% 25% 27%
Trade/technical/ 4 34 1 1 29 1 8 9 20 10 4 - 2 - 47
vocational training 8% 9% 6% 11% 7% 9% 7% 7% 12% 5% 9% 5% 8%
College graduate 117 76 41 3 66 47 19 44 31 23 94 3 9 2 112
20% 21% 18% 33% 16% 26% 17% 34% 18% 12% 20% 21% 22% 17% 20%
Masters or PhD 63 45 18 - 46 17 2 17 13 31 51 3 4 5 57
11% 12% 8% 11% 9% 2% 13% 8% 17% 11% 21% 10% 42% 10%
Undecided - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Refused 6 3 2 - 4 1 3 1 1 1 5 - 1 - 6
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
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22. What is your annual household income?

BANNER 1
DEMOGRAPHICS
DIRECTION
GENDER PARTY ID AGE RACE OF COUNTRY

FE- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE BLACK HISP RIGHT WRONG

Total 600 368 231 9 407 182 113 131 168 186 481 14 41 12 574
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Under $20,000 per year 36 14 22 1 29 6 10 6 4 16 28 2 2 - 33
6% 4% 10% 11% 7% 3% 9% 5% 2% 9% 6% 14% 5% 6%
Under $50,000 per year 90 44 46 - 60 30 11 7 27 44 72 1 4 2 84
15% 12% 20% 15% 16% 10% 5% 16% 24% 15% 7% 10% 17% 15%
Under $75,000 per year 81 40 41 - 50 31 17 16 23 25 65 1 8 1 76
14% 11% 18% 12% 17% 15% 12% 14% 13% 14% 7% 20% 8% 13%
Under $100,000 per year 85 57 28 1 58 25 16 14 30 25 71 3 4 4 80
14% 15% 12% 11% 14% 14% 14% 11% 18% 13% 15% 21% 10% 33% 14%
Under $140,000 per year 109 81 28 - 82 27 29 27 26 27 91 3 8 3 105
18% 22% 12% 20% 15% 26% 21% 15% 15% 19% 21% 20% 25% 18%
$140,000 per year or 130 98 32 4 82 44 6 52 47 25 100 3 12 2 128
more 22% 27% 14% 44% 20% 24% 5% 40% 28% 13% 21% 21% 29% 17% 22%
Undecided 69 34 34 3 46 19 24 9 1 3 - 68
12% 9% 15% 33% 11% 10% 21% 7% 7% 13% 11% 7% 7% 12%



6. Do you feel the

Total

Right direction

Wrong track

Undecided

country is headed in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 2

Table Q6 Page 18

HS OR COLL/ COLL MSTRS

EDUCATION,

<20K

36
100

109

POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY,

POLITICAL
PHILOSOPHY

<100K <140K 140K+ LIB

130

o° N

128
98%

MOD

124

295

TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE

VERY
CONSV CONSV FOX

146

o° N

244

92
100%

de

©

oo

ALL

OTHER NONE
71 146
100 100

1
10% 1%
56 143
79% 98%

8 2
11% 1%



7. Overall,

Total

Approve

Disapprove

Undecided

do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as president?

BANNER 2

Table Q7 Page 19

HS OR COLL/ COLL MSTRS
TRADE GRAD

117

PRIES

PSS

EDUCATION,

<20K

36
100

36
100%

<50K

90

105
96%

<100K <140K 140K+

130

POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY,

POLITICAL
PHILOSOPHY

LIB

13
100

13
100%

MOD

124

o° 00

TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE

VERY
CONSV CONSV FOX

146

244

o0

92
100%

o

©

oo

146

—
a0

145
99%



8. Overall,

Total

Approve

Disapprove

Undecided

do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump did as president?

BANNER 2
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EDUCATION
SOME
HS OR COLL/ COLL MSTRS
TOTAL LESS TRADE GRAD
600 204 210
100 100 100
558 190 198
93% 93% 94%
29 7 1
5% 3% 5%
13 7 2
2% 3% 1%

o° N

109
100

102
94%

POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY,

POLITICAL
PHILOSOPHY

<100K <140K 140K+ LIB

130
100

115
88%

o =
o° N

o° W

o° N

a0

MOD

124
100

111
90%

o
o0 3

w
o° Oy

295
100

279
95%

o° N

ECRN

TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE

VERY
CONSV CONSV FOX

146
100

142
97%

LSS

244
100

240
98%

SIS

TRUSTED NEWS

ECRN

OTHER NONE

146
100

128
88%

(& —~
o° 00 a0 O



9. Do you want Donald Trump to run for the Republican nomination in 2024 - yes or no?
BANNER 2
EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY,

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

TOTAL

600

100

383
64%

16l
27%

Table Q9T Page 21

TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE

POLITICAL
PHILOSOPHY

HS OR COLL/ COLL MSTRS

LESS

204

100

149
73%

EDUCATION
SOME
TRADE GRAD
210 117
100 100
130 68
62% 58%
64 39
30% 33%
16 10
83 9

/PHD

<20K

<50K

<75K

<100K <140K 140K+ LIB

MOD

VERY

CONSV CONSV FOX

295
100

184
62%

146
100

109
75%

244
100

156
64%

TRUSTED NEWS

SOURCE
ALL
OTHER NONE
71 146
100 100
3 81
51% 55%
29 49
41% 34%
6 16
8% 11%



10. Would you say you are more or less excited about voting for Trump for president than you were in 20207

Total

More

Less

About the same

Undecided

TOTAL

600

100

268
45%

195
33%

112
19%

BANNER 2
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POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY,

TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE

POLITICAL
PHILOSOPHY

HS OR COLL/ COLL MSTRS

LESS

204

100

108
53%

EDUCATION
SOME
TRADE GRAD
210 117
100 100
95 44
45% 38%
72 47
34% 40%
36 24
17% 21%
7 2
3% 2%

/PHD

ECRN

EDUCATION,
<20K <50K

36 90
100 100
16 45
44% 50%
10 14
28% 16%
9 19
25% 21%
1 12
3% 13%

<100K <140K 140K+ LIB

INCOME,
INCOME
<75K
81 85
100 100
37 37
465 44%
21 29
26%  34%
20 16
25%  19%
3 3
4% 4%

100

MOD

VERY

CONSV CONSV FOX

295
100

133
45%

244
100

114
47%

SOURCE
ALL
OTHER NONE
71 146
100 100
25 53
35% 36%
31 50
44% 34%
12 34
17% 23%
3 9
4% 6%
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11. Here are the announced candidates for the Republican nomination and those that have formed presidential exploratory
committees. Of these choices, who would you vote for at this time?

BANNER 2

EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE

POLITICAL
EDUCATION INCOME PHILOSOPHY TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE
SOME
HS OR COLL/ COLL MSTRS VERY NEWS ALL

TOTAL LESS TRADE GRAD /PHD <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB MOD CONSV CONSV FOX MAX OAN OTHER NONE

Total 600 204 210 117 63 36 90 81 85 109 130 13 124 295 146 244 92 30 71 146
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Nikki Haley 51 15 1 9 1 1 5 9 1 7 1 1 2 2 2 1 - 12
9% 7% 8% 8% 16% 3% 6% 11% 15% 6% 9% 15% 15% 9% 1% 10% 1% 15% 8%
Asa Hutchinson 4 2 1 1 - 2 - - - 1 - - 1 3 - - 2 1 1
1% 1% *% 1% 2% 1% *% 2% 7% 1% 1%
Vivek Ramaswamy 19 5 6 7 1 - 1 2 1 4 6 1 8 8 2 5 2 3 1 6
3% 2% 3% 6% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 5% 8% 6% 3% 1% 2% 2% 10% 1% 4%
Tim Scott 39 10 13 10 6 2 1 2 2 9 17 2 26 9 21 4 - 4 10
7% 5% 6% 9% 10% 6% 1% 2% 2% 8% 13% 15% 2% 9% 6% 9% 4% 6% 7%
Chris Sununu 7 3 1 1 2 - 1 2 2 2 - 6 1 5 - 2
1% 1% *% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 5% *% 2% 1%
Donald Trump 411 150 143 79 36 56 76 2 5 201 118 171 82 20 37 91
69% 74% 68% 68% 57% 89% 79% 75% 66% 70% 55% 38% 60% 68% 81% 70% 89% 67% 52% 62%
Other 33 7 15 7 3 - 4 2 9 4 10 3 3 8 10 2 1 6 13
6% 3% 7% 6% 5% 4% 2% 11% 4% 8% 23% 2% 5% 5% 4% 2% 3% 8% 9%
Undecided 36 12 14 3 5 1 6 4 2 7 - 12 4 8 1 4 1
6% 6% 7% 3% 8% 3% 7% 5% 2% 6% 8% 10% 6% 3% 3% 1% 13% 15% 8%



Table Q12T Page 24

12. Earlier you said you didn't want Trump to run for the Republican presidential nomination in 2024. What candidate would you
most likely vote for in the Republican primaries against Trump - even if they haven't announced their candidacy yet?

BANNER 2

EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE

POLITICAL
EDUCATION INCOME PHILOSOPHY TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE
SOME
HS OR COLL/ COLL MSTRS VERY NEWS ALL

TOTAL LESS TRADE GRAD /PHD <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB MOD CONSV CONSV FOX MAX OAN OTHER NONE

BASE: TRUMP NOT RUN FOR 161 33 64 39 22 7 10 17 23 33 51 8 46 76 23 65 7 6 29 49
REPUBLICAN NOMINATION 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Ron DeSantis 98 18 41 25 12 3 4 15 18 19 29 5 34 37 16 49 6 3 9 29
61% 55% 64% 64% 55% 43% 40% 88% 78% 58% 57% 63% 74% 49% 70% 75% 86% 50% 31% 59%
Nikki Haley 13 2 3 1 7 - 1 - 1 2 7 - 3 1 - 4 - - 4
8% 6% 5% 3% 32% 10% 4% 6% 14% 7% 13% 6% 17% 8%
Tim Scott 8 2 5 1 - 1 1 1 2 2 - 5 3 3 - 2 2
5% 6% 8% 3% 14% 10% 6% 6% 4% 7% 13% 5% 14% 7% 4%
No one 6 1 1 3 1 - - - - - 1 4 1 1 - - 2 3
4% 3% 2% 8% 5% 12% 2% 5% 4% 2% 7% 6%
Other 21 6 7 7 1 2 2 1 3 3 7 3 6 9 4 - 6 6
13% 18% 11% 18% 5% 29% 20% 6% 13% 9% 14% 38% 13% 12% 13% 6% 50% 21% 12%
Undecided 4 2 1 1 2 1 3 6 - 2 11 - 4 - -
9% 12% 11% 5% 5% 14% 20% 4% 9% 12% 4% 14% 6% 17% 10%
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13. As you may know, Trump has been indicted in New York on criminal charges related to alleged efforts to cover up a sex scandal
during the 2016 campaign, and he is under investigation for other possible charges by a federal special prosecutor and by a
Georgia district attorney. Does being indicted on criminal charges make you more or less likely to vote for Trump, or it doesn't
make a difference?

BANNER 2

EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE

POLITICAL
EDUCATION INCOME PHILOSOPHY TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE
SOME
HS OR COLL/ COLL MSTRS VERY NEWS ALL

TOTAL LESS TRADE GRAD /PHD <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB MOD CONSV CONSV FOX MAX OAN OTHER NONE
Total 600 204 210 117 63 36 90 81 85 109 130 13 124 295 146 244 92 30 71 146
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
More likely 164 52 61 36 15 9 24 19 24 34 35 6 22 85 48 64 37 10 11 36
27% 25% 29% 31% 24% 25% 27% 23% 28% 31% 27% 46% 18% 29% 33% 26% 40% 33% 15% 25%
Less likely 26 9 10 4 3 1 3 2 4 4 7 - 10 13 3 8 2 - 9 7
4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 5% 8% 4% 2% 3% 2% 13% 5%
No difference 403 140 137 76 45 26 59 60 57 71 87 7 91 191 95 170 53 20 49 101
67% 69% 65% 65% 71% 72% 66% 74% 67% 65% 67% 54% 73% 65% 65% 70% 58% 67% 69% 69%
Undecided 7 3 2 1 - - 4 - - - 1 - 1 6 - 2 - - 2 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1%



14. As you may know,
difference?

Total

More likely

Less likely

No difference

Undecided

Trump is now 76 years old. Does his age make you more or less likely to vote for him,

TOTAL

103
17%

4717
80%

o° N

BANNER 2
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or it doesn’t make a

POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY,

TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE

POLITICAL
PHILOSOPHY

HS OR COLL/ COLL MSTRS

LESS

174
85%

EDUCATION
SOME

TRADE GRAD

210 117

100 100

4 3

2% 3%

4 22

195 19%

165 91

79% 8%

1 1

*s 1%

/PHD

LN

EDUCATION,
<20K <50K
36 90
100 100
4 4
11% 4%
4 1
11% 13%
28 74
78% 82%

<100K <140K 140K+ LIB

INCOME,
INCOME
<75K
81 85
100 100
3 3
4% 4%
10 11
125 13%
68 70
843  82%
- 1
1%

109

130

100

MOD

124

VERY

CONSV CONSV FOX

146

SOURCE
ALL
OTHER NONE
71 146
100 100
2 2
3% 1%
19 36
27% 25%
5 106
70% 73%
- 2

=
oo



15. If the 2024 election had Joe Biden as the Democratic nominee,
candidate, who would you vote for:

Total

Trump

Biden

Third-party candidate

Undecided

TOTAL

600

100

524
87%

Donald Trump as the Republican nominee,
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and a third-party

Trump, Biden, or a third-party candidate?
BANNER 2
EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE
POLITICAL
EDUCATION INCOME PHILOSOPHY TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE
SOME
HS OR COLL/ COLL MSTRS VERY NEWS ALL
LESS TRADE GRAD /PHD <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB MOD CONSV CONSV FOX MAX OAN OTHER NONE
204 210 117 63 36 90 81 85 109 130 13 124 295 146 244 92 30 71 146
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
183 180 106 52 32 77 75 72 98 114 9 98 261 141 233 91 27 46 113
90% 86% 91¢% 83% 89% 86% 93% 85% 90% 88% 69% 79% 88% 97% 95% 99% 90% 65% 77%
1 3 1 3 - 1 2 2 3 - 2 5 1 1 - - 6 1
*% 1% 1% 5% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% *% 8% 1%
8 17 6 5 3 6 4 6 5 8 13 13 2 6 1 2 12 13
4% 8% 5% 8% 8% 7% 5% 7% 5% 6% 31% 10% 4% 1% 2% 1% 7% 17% 9%
12 10 4 3 1 6 2 5 4 5 - 11 16 2 4 - 1 19
6% 5% 3% 5% 3% 7% 2% 6% 4% 4% 9% 5% 1% 2% 3% 10% 13%



16. Would you vote for a third-party candidate even if it made Joe Biden more likely to win the election?

BASE: VOTE FOR THIRD

PARTY

Yes

No

Undecided

TOTAL

BANNER 2
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POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY,

TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE

POLITICAL
PHILOSOPHY

SOME
HS OR COLL/ COLL MSTRS
LESS TRADE GRAD /PHD

1 6 3 2
13% 35% 50% 40%
6 6 - 3
75% 35% 60%
1 5 3 -

EDUCATION,
<20K <50K

3 6

100 100

2 1

67% 17%

1 3

33% 50%

- 2

33%

<100K <140K 140K+

INCOME,
INCOME
<75K

4 6
100 100
- 3
50%
2 2
50%  33%
2 1
508 17%

LIB

MOD

VERY

CONSV CONSV FOX

100%

SOURCE

ALL

OTHER NONE
12 13
100 100
42% 38%
33% 38%
25% 23%



17. Thinking about your political views,

Total

Donald Trump

Republican Party

Undecided

which do you feel more loyalty to?

BANNER 2
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POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY,

TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE

POLITICAL
PHILOSOPHY

SOME
HS OR COLL/ COLL MSTRS
TOTAL LESS TRADE GRAD /PHD

<100K <140K 140K+ LIB

VERY NEWS
MOD CONSV CONSV FOX MAX OAN

600 204 210 117 63
100 100 100 100 100

243 87 94 45 15
41% 43% 45% 38% 24%

258 85 88 53 32
43% 42% 42% 45% 51%

EDUCATION,
<20K <50K

36 90
100 100
16 43
44% 48%
15 28
42% 31%

5 19

14% 21%

INCOME,
INCOME
<75K
81 85
100 100
32 38
40%  45%
33 38
41%  45%
16 9
20%  11%

100

124 295 146 244 92 30
100 100 100 100 100 100

43 112 76 91 54 16
35% 38% 52% 37% 59% 53%

59 141 48 119 29 6
48% 48% 33% 49% 32% 20%

SOURCE
ALL
OTHER NONE
71 146
100 100
23 53
32% 36%
43 56
61% 38%
5 37
7% 25%



18. How would you

Total

Very liberal

Liberal

Moderate

Conservative

Very conservative

Other

Don’t know
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describe your own political viewpoint - very liberal, liberal, moderate, conservative, very conservative?

TOTAL

BANNER 2

EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE

POLITICAL
INCOME PHILOSOPHY TRUSTED NEWS

HS OR
LESS

/PHD

<20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB MOD CONSV CONSV FOX MAX OAN

600
100

N
o° WO

204
100

63
100

EDUCATION
SOME
COLL/ COLL MSTRS
TRADE GRAD
210 117
100 100
3 2
1% 2%
3 3
1% 3%
44 25
21% 21%
103 56
49% 48%
55 27
26% 23%
2 4
1% 3%

36 90 81 85 109 130 13 124 295 146 244 92 30
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

- - - 1 - 3 6 - - - 2 - -
1% 2% 463 1%
4 - - - 2 - - - 1 - -
11% 2% 54% *5
7 13 24 19 23 27 - 124 - - a1 12 4
19%  14%  30%  22%  21%  21% 100% 17%  13% 133
17 46 34 42 53 67 - - 295 - 138 40 13
47%  51%  42%  49%  49%  523% 100% 57%  43% 433
5 25 21 21 27 30 - - - 146 56 39 11
14%  28%  26%  25% 25% 233 1005 23%  42% 373
1 3 - 2 6 1 - - - - 3 1 2
3% 3% 2% 6% 1% 1% 1% 7%
2 3 2 - - - - - 3 - -
6% 3% 2% 1%

SOURCE
ALL
OTHER NONE
71 146
100 100
- 4
3%
2 4
3% 3%
20 41
28% 28%
37 60
52% 41%
10 29
14% 20%
2 5
3% 3%
- 3
2%



19.

Total

CNN

MSNBC

FOX NEWS

ABC

NBC

CBS

C-SPAN

COMEDY CENTRAL

PBS/NPR

ONE AMERICA NEWS NETWORK

NEWSMAX

None of Them

Undecided

TOTAL

What TV news or commentary source do you trust the most?

BANNER 2
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POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY,

TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE

<140K

140K+

LIB

VERY
CONSV

FOX

ALL
OTHER

NONE

146
24%

EDUCATION
SOME
HS OR COLL/ COLL MSTRS
LESS TRADE GRAD /PHD
204 210 117 63
100 100 100 100
2 2 1 1
1% 1% 1% 2%
2 1
1% 2%
86 75 43 3

42% 36% 37% 59%

5 5 3

2% 2% 3%
3 2 2 4
1% 1% 2% 6%
2 3 1 1
1% 1% 1% 2%
2 4 2 2
1% 2% 2% 3%
1 1 -

*% 1%
3 7 5 4
1% 3% 4% 6%
9 13 6 2
4% 6% 5% 3%
33 38 15 6
16% 18% 13% 10%
52 53 34 5
25% 25% 29% 8%

4 8 4

2% 4% 3%

EDUCATION,
<20K <50K
36 90
100 100
- 1
1%

14 33
39% 37%
2 2
6% 2%
3

3%

- 1
1%

1 1
3% 1%
2 1

6% 1%
2

2%

18

14% 20%
9 24

25% 27%
3 4

8% 4%

INCOME,
INCOME
<75K <100K
81 85
100 100
3 -
4%
37 32
465  38%
1 2
1% 2%
2
2%
3
4%
- 2
2%
1 3
1% 4%
6 3
7% 4%
1 14
15%  16%
16 25
20%  29%
3 1
4% 1%

109

130

a0

a0

~
o° WO

13
100

e W

23

POLITICAL
PHILOSOPHY
MOD CONSV

124 295
100 100
2 3
2% 1%
3

1%

41 138
33% 47%
4 6
3% 2%
5 4
4% 1%
3 4
2% 1%
1 7
1% 2%
5 10
4% 3%
4 13
3% 4%
1 40
10% 14%
41 60
33% 20%
6 7
5% 2%

146

—
a0

244
100%

92
100%

30
100%

71
100

[ee)
o° Oy

e W

146
100

146
100%



20. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the least?

Total

CNN

MSNBC

FOX NEWS

ABC

NBC

CBS

C-SPAN

COMEDY CENTRAL

PBS/NPR

ONE AMERICA NEWS NETWORK

NEWSMAX

All of them

Undecided

TOTAL

BANNER 2
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POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY,

TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE

/PHD

600
100

279
47%

114
19%

w
© a0 o0 1 oe

N
oo

o° N

*

a0 o

N
o° WO

w
SN SR a0 o

ERRES

*
a0

SN

w

w

o° N o° N

SN

LIS

N

EDUCATION
SOME
COLL/ COLL MSTRS
TRADE GRAD
210 117
100 100
94 54
45% 46%
44 31
21% 26%
8 3
4% 3%
2 1
1% 1%
6 1
3% 1%
3
1%
1
1%
12 4
6% 3%
2 3
1% 3%
- 1
1%
27 1
13% 12%
12 4
6% 3%

11

EDUCATION,
<20K <50K
36 90
100 100
18 35
50% 39%
1 19
3% 21%
1 2
3% 2%
3
3%
3 1
8% 1%
1 2
3% 2%
3 5
8% 6%
6 11
17% 12%
3 12
8% 13%

INCOME,
INCOME
<75K <100K
81 85
100 100
44 36
545 42%
15 17
195  20%
2 2
2% 2%
2 2
2% 2%
2 2
2% 2%
2
2%
6 4
7% 5%
1
1%
5 19
65 22%
3 2
4% 2%

—
a0

=
a0

o U

a0

~
o° oo

ul
o° Ul

N
a0 N

N
e W

w
o0 S

o0 WS

=
w
o ~J

a0

N

15

oo

a0

a0

o U

38

a0 =

POLITICAL
PHILOSOPHY
MOD CONSV

124 295
100 100
43 149
35% 51%
27 55
22% 19%
10 8
8% 3%
3 1
2% *%
1 5
1% 2%
2 5
2% 2%
1 -
1%
8 1
6% 4%
2 6
2% 2%
- 1
*%
2 29
17% 10%
6 24
5% 8%

N
e W

—
oe N

o U

-
=N
)

w
oe U1

o U

de

o0 S

de

o U

o~
o0 WS

oe N

de

e N

do

do

SOURCE
ALL
OTHER NONE
71 146
100 100
25 44
35% 30%
10 21
14% 14%
12 2
17% 1%
1
1%
- 3
2%
2 1
3% 1%
1 -
1%
7 5
10% 3%
1 2
1% 1%
1 -
1%
3 55
4% 38%
8 13
11% 9%
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21. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

BANNER 2

EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE

POLITICAL
EDUCATION INCOME PHILOSOPHY TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE
SOME
HS OR COLL/ COLL MSTRS VERY NEWS ALL

TOTAL LESS TRADE GRAD /PHD <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB MOD CONSV CONSV FOX MAX OAN OTHER NONE

Total 600 204 210 117 63 36 90 81 85 109 130 13 124 295 146 244 92 30 71 146
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Some high school 35 35 - - - 7 10 6 4 2 2 - 3 2 9 19 2 2 4 8
6% 17% 19% 11% 7% 5% 2% 2% 2% 7% 6% 8% 2% 7% 6% 5%
High school graduate 169 169 - - - 16 41 31 22 20 22 2 38 82 37 67 31 7 16 44
28% 83% 44% 46% 38% 26% 18% 17% 15% 31% 28% 25% 27% 34% 23% 23% 30%
Some college 163 - 163 - - 6 18 19 33 35 32 6 33 78 44 63 25 8 16 43
27% 78% 17% 20% 23% 39% 32% 25% 46% 27% 26% 30% 26% 27% 27% 23% 29%
Trade/technical/ 4 - - - 8 6 5 1 11 - 1 2 1 12 1 1
vocational training 8% 22% 11% 9% 7% 6% 11% 8% 9% 8% 8% 5% 14% 17% 10% 7%
College graduate 117 - - 117 - 2 6 15 16 25 37 5 2 5 43 15 6 1
20% 100% 6% 7% 19% 19% 23% 28% 38% 20% 19% 18% 18% 16% 20% 21% 23%
Masters or PhD 63 - - - 63 1 7 4 5 26 - 31 6 2 13 5
11% 100% 3% 8% 5% 6% 14% 20% 10% 11% 12% 15% 7% 7% 18% 3%
Undecided - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Refused 6 - - - - - - - - - - - 1 3 - 3 - - - 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 1%



Table Q22 Page 34

22. What is your annual household income?

BANNER 2

EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE

POLITICAL
EDUCATION INCOME PHILOSOPHY TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE
SOME
HS OR COLL/ COLL MSTRS VERY NEWS ALL

TOTAL LESS TRADE GRAD /PHD <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB MOD CONSV CONSV FOX MAX OAN OTHER NONE

Total 600 204 210 117 63 36 90 81 85 109 130 13 124 295 146 244 92 30 71 146
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Under $20,000 per year 36 23 1 2 1 36 - - - - - 4 7 17 5 14 5 - 5 9
6% 11% 5% 2% 2% 100% 31% 6% 6% 3% 6% 5% 7% 6%
Under $50,000 per year 90 51 26 6 7 - 90 - - - - - 13 46 25 33 18 2 9 24
15% 25% 12% 5% 11% 100% 10% 16% 17% 14% 20% 7% 13% 16%
Under $75,000 per year 81 37 25 15 4 - - 81 - - - - 24 34 21 37 12 6 7 1
14% 18% 12% 13% 6% 100% 19% 12% 14% 15% 13% 20% 10% 11%
Under $100,000 per year 85 26 38 16 5 - - - 85 - - 1 19 4 2 32 1 1 2
14% 13% 18% 14% 8% 100% 8% 15% 14% 14% 13% 15% 10% 14% 17%
Under $140,000 per year 109 22 47 25 15 - - - - 109 - - 23 53 27 47 16 6 21 19
18% 11% 22% 21% 24% 100% 19% 18% 18% 19% 17% 20% 30% 13%
$140,000 per year or 130 24 43 37 26 - - - - - 130 5 27 67 30 53 20 9 14 30
more 22% 12% 20% 32% 41% 100% 38% 22% 23% 21% 22% 22% 30% 20% 21%
Undecided 69 21 21 16 5 - - - - - - 3 11 36 17 28 7 5 23
12% 10% 10% 14% 8% 23% 9% 12% 12% 11% 8% 13% 7% 16%



6. Do you feel the country is headed in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

Total

Right direction

Wrong track

Undecided

BANNER 3
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BIDEN JOB
APPROVAL

DIS-

APPROVE APPROVE

TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL

DIS-
APPROVE APPROVE

558 29
100 100
5 5
1% 17%
541 2
97% 76%
12 2
2% 7%

JOB APPROVALS,

YES NO MORE

383 161 268

POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES

WANT TRUMP EXCITEMENT LEVEL
TO RUN TO VOTE TRUMP

LESS

NO

MORE

LESS

DIFF LIKELY LIKELY

112

o0

NO
DIFF

AGE AS A FACTOR IN
VOTING FOR TRUMP

MORE
LIKELY

18
100

LESS NO
LIKELY DIFF



7. Overall,

Total

Approve

Disapprove

Undecided

do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as president?

SIS

BANNER 3
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BIDEN JOB
APPROVAL

DIS-
APPROVE APPROVE

16 580
100 100
16 -

100%
- 580
100%

TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL
DIS-
APPROVE APPROVE
558 29
100 100
7 7
1% 24%
547 22
98% 76%
4 -
1%

JOB APPROVALS,

TO RUN
YES NO
383 161
100 100
4 11
1% 7%
379 148
99% 92%
- 2
1%

MORE

268

EC N

POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES

WANT TRUMP EXCITEMENT LEVEL
TO VOTE TRUMP

LESS

EC N

NO

MORE

LESS

DIFF LIKELY LIKELY

112

o0

163
99%

NO
DIFF

oe N

AGE AS A FACTOR IN
VOTING FOR TRUMP

MORE
LIKELY

18

100

18
100%

LESS
LIKELY

103

NO
DIFF



8. Overall,

Total

Approve

Disapprove

Undecided

do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump did as president?

BANNER 3
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APPROVE APPROVE

580
100

547
94%

APPROVE APPROVE

161
100

137
85%

JOB APPROVALS,

TO VOTE TRUMP

MORE

268
100

258
96%

o° 00

—
o° N

LESS

195
100

171
88%

o° -

112
100

110
98%

—
a0

—
a0

POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES

WANT TRUMP EXCITEMENT LEVEL

DIFF LIKELY LIKELY

164
100

160
98%

o0 S

403
100

368
91%

AGE AS A FACTOR IN
VOTING FOR TRUMP

LIKELY LIKELY

4717
100

449
94%



9. Do you want Donald Trump to run for the Republican nomination in 2024 - yes or no?

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

BANNER 3

Table

Q9T Page 38

BIDEN JOB
APPROVAL

DIS-
APPROVE APPROVE

TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL

DIS-
APPROVE APPROVE

JOB APPROVALS,

WANT TRUMP EXCITEMENT LEVEL
TO VOTE TRUMP

MORE

POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES

LESS

NO

DIFF LIKELY LIKELY

MORE

LESS

AGE AS A FACTOR IN
VOTING FOR TRUMP

MORE LESS NO
LIKELY LIKELY DIFF

383
64%

161
27%

16 580
100 100
4 379
25% 65%
11 148
69% 26%
1 53
6% 9%

558 29
100 100
367 11
66% 38%
137 17
25% 59%

54 1
10% 3%

TO RUN

YES NO
383 161
100 100
383 -

100%

- 161
100%

268
100

246
92%

o U

o0 -

164
100

136
83%

100

403
100

237
59%

128
32%

18 103
100 100
17 29
94% 28%
1 65
6% 63%
9

9%

477
100

335
70%



10. Would you say you are more or less excited about voting for Trump for president than you were in 20207

Total

More

Less

About the same

Undecided

268
45%

195
33%

112
19%

o° Ul

BANNER 3

Table

Q10T Page 39

BIDEN JOB
APPROVAL

DIS-

TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL

APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE

16 580
100 100
2 265
13% 46%
11 182
69% 31%
1 110
6% 19%
2 23
13% 4%

558
100

258
46%

171
31%

110
20%

29
100

JOB APPROVALS,
WANT TRUMP EXCITEMENT LEVEL
TO VOTE TRUMP

TO RUN

YES NO
383 161
100 100
246 15
64% 9%
40 126
10% 78%
82 16
21% 10%
15 4
4% 2%

MORE

268

100

268
100%

POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES

LESS

195

100

195
100%

NO

DIFF LIKELY LIKELY

112
100

112
100%

MORE

164
100

106
65%

LESS

100

403
100

158
39%

143
35%

AGE AS A FACTOR IN
VOTING FOR TRUMP

MORE LESS NO
LIKELY LIKELY DIFF

18 103
100 100
1 1
94% 17%

1 68
6% 66%

13
13%
- 4
4%

477
100

231
48%

126
26%
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11. Here are the announced candidates for the Republican nomination and those that have formed presidential exploratory

committees. Of these choices,

Total

Nikki Haley

Asa Hutchinson

Vivek Ramaswamy

Tim Scott

Chris Sununu

Donald Trump

Other

Undecided

a0

69%

who would you vote for at this time?

BANNER 3

JOB APPROVALS, POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES

—
o0

TRUMP JOB WANT TRUMP EXCITEMENT LEVEL AGE AS A FACTOR IN
APPROVAL TO RUN TO VOTE TRUMP INDICTMENTS VOTING FOR TRUMP
DIS- NO MORE LESS NO MORE LESS NO
APPROVE APPROVE YES NO MORE LESS DIFF LIKELY LIKELY DIFF LIKELY LIKELY DIFF

558 29 383 161 268 195 112 164 26 403 18 103
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
4 1 3 6 36 5 6 7 38 1 19
7% 17% 3% 21% 2% 18% 4% 4% 27% 9% 6% 18%
4 - 3 1 2 1 1 2 2 - -

1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 8% *%
14 4 13 4 12 3 5 13 - 7
3% 10% 1% 8% 1% 6% 3% 3% 3% 7%
39 - 8 2 8 26 5 4 4 31 - 12
7% 2% 15% 3% 13% 4% 2% 15% 8% 12%
5 2 3 4 3 4 1 - 6 - -

1% 7% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
399 0 341 1 242 7 89 139 8 262 1 42
72% 34% 89% 25% 90% 34% 79% 85% 31% 65% 89% 41%
5 23 1 26 3 8 1 4 1 10
5% 10% 1% 14% *% 13% 3% 5% 4% 6% 6% 10%

29 8 21 2 6 1 4 27 -

5% 21% 2% 13% 1% 12% 5% 1% 15% 7% 13%

BIDEN JOB
APPROVAL
DIS-
APPROVE
16 580
100 100
41
50% 7%
- 4
1%
- 18
39
1 38
6% 7%
7
1%
3 407
19% 70%
2 31
13% 5%
2 34
13% 6%
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12. Earlier you said you didn't want Trump to run for the Republican presidential nomination in 2024. What candidate would you
most likely vote for in the Republican primaries against Trump - even if they haven't announced their candidacy yet?

BASE: TRUMP NOT RUN FOR

REPUBLICAN NOMINATION

Ron DeSantis

Nikki Haley

Tim Scott

No one

Other

Undecided

BANNER 3

41

BIDEN JOB
APPROVAL

TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL

JOB APPROVALS,

POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES

A FACTOR IN

VOTING FOR TRUMP

APPROVE APPROVE

APPROVE APPROVE

WANT TRUMP EXCITEMENT LEVEL AGE AS
TO RUN TO VOTE TRUMP INDICTMENTS
NO MORE LESS NO MORE
YES NO MORE LESS DIFF LIKELY LIKELY DIFF LIKELY
- 161 15 126 16 17 14 128 1
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
- 98 9 7 12 1 1 86 1
61% 60% 59% 75% 65% 7% 67% 100%
- 13 1 1 - - 4 9 -
8% 7% 10% 29% 7%
- 8 8 - - 2 6 -
5% 6% 14% 5%
- 6 2 4 - 1 - 5 -
4% 13% 3% 6% 4%
- 21 1 20 - 5 2 13 -
13% 7% 16% 29% 14% 10%
- 15 2 8 - 5 9 -
9% 13% 6% 25% 36% 7%

LESS NO
LIKELY DIFF



13. As you may know,
during the 2016 campaign,
Georgia district attorney. Does being indicted on criminal charges make you more or less likely to vote for Trump,
make a difference?

Total

More likely

Less likely

No difference

Undecided

Table Q13T Page 42

and he is under investigation for other possible charges by a federal special prosecutor and by a

BANNER 3

or it doesn't

Trump has been indicted in New York on criminal charges related to alleged efforts to cover up a sex scandal

BIDEN JOB
APPROVAL

DIS-

TOTAL APPROVE APPROVE

600
100

164
27%

o0 3

16
100

a0

580
100

163
28%

TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL

APPROVE APPROVE

558
100

160
29%

100

JOB APPROVALS,

TO RUN

YES NO
383 161
100 100
136 17
36% 11%
8 14
2% 9%
237 128
62% 80%
2 2
1% 1%

MORE

268

100

106
40%

a0

POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES

WANT TRUMP EXCITEMENT LEVEL
TO VOTE TRUMP

LESS

NO

MORE

LESS

DIFF LIKELY LIKELY

26
100

26
100%

NO
DIFF

403
100

403
100%

AGE AS A FACTOR IN
VOTING FOR TRUMP

MORE

LESS

LIKELY LIKELY

NO
DIFF

4717
100

130
27%



14.
difference?

Total

More likely

Less likely

No difference

Undecided

As you may know,

Trump is now 76 years old.

Does his age make you more or less likely to vote for him,

BANNER 3

Table Q14T Page 43

or it doesn’t make a

JOB APPROVALS,

POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES

WANT TRUMP EXCITEMENT LEVEL

BIDEN JOB
APPROVAL

TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL

TO VOTE TRUMP

AGE AS A FACTOR IN
VOTING FOR TRUMP

DIS-
APPROVE APPROVE

DIS-
APPROVE APPROVE

MORE

MORE

LESS

DIFF LIKELY LIKELY

MORE LESS
LIKELY LIKELY

NO
DIFF

103
17%

4717
80%

o° N

16 580
100 100
- 18
3%

7 95
44% 16%
9 465
56% 80%
- 2
*%

558 29
100 100
18 -
3y
89 10
16% 34%
449 19
80% 66%
2 -
*%

TO RUN
YES NO
383 161
100 100
17 1
4% 1%
29 6
8% 40%
335 95
87% 59%
2 -
1%

NO
LESS
268 195 112
100 100 100
17 1 -
6% 1%

231 126 99

86% 65% 88%
2 - -
1%

a0 N

18 103 4717

100 100 100

18 - -
100%

- 103 -

100%
- - 4717
100%



15. If the 2024 election had Joe Biden as the Democratic nominee,
candidate, who would you vote for:

Total

Trump

Biden

Third-party candidate

Undecided

Trump,

Biden,

BANNER 3

Donald Trump as the Republican nominee,
or a third-party candidate?

Table Q15T Page 44

and a third-party

BIDEN JOB
APPROVAL

16
100

o
a0 =

APPROVE APPROVE

580
100

521
90%

TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL

DIS-
APPROVE APPROVE

558 29
100 100
508 12
91% 41%
3
1% 17%
23
4% 24%
24
4% 17%

161
100

113
70%

JOB APPROVALS,

TO VOTE TRUMP

MORE

268
100

258
96%

*
a0

o° N

o°

LESS

195
100

148
76%

112
100

101
90%

o~
o U

o
o° Oy

POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES

WANT TRUMP EXCITEMENT LEVEL

DIFF LIKELY LIKELY

164
100

160
98%

oe W

de

403
100

348
86%

AGE AS A FACTOR IN
VOTING FOR TRUMP

LIKELY LIKELY

477
100

431
90%

—
o° W
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16. Would you vote for a third-party candidate even if it made Joe Biden more likely to win the election?

BASE: VOTE FOR THIRD

PARTY

Yes

No

Undecided

TOTAL

BANNER 3

JOB APPROVALS, POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES

BIDEN JOB TRUMP JOB WANT TRUMP EXCITEMENT LEVEL AGE AS A FACTOR IN
APPROVAL APPROVAL TO RUN TO VOTE TRUMP INDICTMENTS VOTING FOR TRUMP
DIS- DIS- NO MORE LESS NO MORE LESS NO

APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE YES NO MORE LESS DIFF LIKELY LIKELY DIFF LIKELY LIKELY DIFF
5 30 23 7 6 27 2 27 5 3 6 26 - 18
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

3 9 1 1 - 12 - 1 - 10 -

60% 30% 43% 14% 44% 37% 40% 33% 38% 39%
- 15 10 2 6 8 2 9 2 1 2 11 - 8
50% 43% 29% 100% 30% 100% 33% 40% 33% 33% 42% 44%
2 6 3 4 - 7 - 8 1 2 2 5 - 3
40% 20% 13% 57% 26% 30% 20% 67% 33% 19% 17%
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17. Thinking about your political views, which do you feel more loyalty to?

Total

Donald Trump

Republican Party

Undecided

243
41%

258
43%

BANNER 3

JOB APPROVALS, POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES

4717
100

208
44%

197
41%

BIDEN JOB TRUMP JOB WANT TRUMP EXCITEMENT LEVEL AGE AS A FACTOR IN
APPROVAL APPROVAL TO RUN TO VOTE TRUMP INDICTMENTS VOTING FOR TRUMP
DIS- DIS- NO MORE LESS NO MORE LESS NO

APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE YES NO MORE LESS DIFF LIKELY LIKELY DIFF LIKELY LIKELY DIFF
16 580 558 29 383 161 268 195 112 164 26 403 18 103
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
- 243 236 5 219 13 155 38 44 102 6 134 13 20
42% 42% 17% 57% 8% 58% 19% 39% 62% 23% 33% 72% 19%
13 241 232 19 118 116 88 124 41 43 18 192 4 57
81% 42% 42% 66% 31% 72% 33% 64% 37% 26% 69% 48% 22% 55%
3 96 90 5 46 3 25 3 27 19 2 7 1 26
19% 17% 16% 17% 12% 20% 9% 17% 24% 12% 8% 19% 6% 25%
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18. How would you describe your own political viewpoint - very liberal, liberal, moderate, conservative, very conservative?

Total

Very liberal

Liberal

Moderate

Conservative

Very conservative

Other

Don’t know

124
21%

295
49%

146
24%

N
o0 WO

BANNER 3

47

JOB APPROVALS, POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES

BIDEN JOB
APPROVAL

TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL

A FACTOR IN
G FOR TRUMP

APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE

16
100

115
20%

288
50%

142
24%

558

ECEES

—
oo

111
20%

279
50%

142
25%

WANT TRUMP EXCITEMENT LEVEL AGE AS
TO RUN TO VOTE TRUMP INDICTMENTS VOTIN
NO MORE LESS NO MORE
YES NO MORE LESS DIFF LIKELY LIKELY DIFF LIKELY
383 161 268 195 112 164 26 403 18
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
1 5 - 6 - 2 - 4 1
*% 3% 3% 1% 1% 6%
4 3 3 4 - 4 - 3
1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 11%
74 46 45 48 25 2 1 91
19% 29% 17% 25% 22% 13% 38% 23% 17%
184 76 133 91 60 85 13 191 8
48% 47% 50% 47% 54% 52% 50% 47% 44%
109 23 83 40 20 48 3 95
28% 14% 31% 21% 18% 29% 12% 245 17%
5 6 3 4 5 3 - 1
1% 4% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 6%
6 2 1 2 2 - 9 -
2% 1% *% 1% 2% 2%

LESS NO
LIKELY DIFF

103

237
50%

129
27%

N
de

=
o0



19. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the most?

Total

CNN

MSNBC

FOX NEWS

ABC

NBC

CBS

C-SPAN

COMEDY CENTRAL

PBS/NPR

ONE AMERICA NEWS NETWORK

NEWSMAX

None of Them

Undecided

BANNER 3

Table Q19 Page 48

BIDEN JOB
APPROVAL

DIS-
APPROVE APPROVE

TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL

DIS-
APPROVE APPROVE

JOB APPROVALS,

WANT TRUMP EXCITEMENT LEVEL
TO VOTE TRUMP

MORE

POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES

LESS

NO

DIFF LIKELY LIKELY

MORE

LESS

AGE AS A FACTOR IN
VOTING FOR TRUMP

MORE LESS NO
LIKELY LIKELY DIFF

P O a0 ~J

o° N

146
24%

16 580
100 100
1 5
6% 1%
3
1%
1 242
6% 42%
1
6% 2%
1
6% 2%
3 4
19% 1%
- 10
29
- 2
*%
7 11
44% 2%
1 29
6% 5%
- 92
16%
1 145
6% 25%
- 17
3%

558 29
100 100
4 2
1% 7%
3
1%
240 4
43% 14%
12 -
29
10 1
2% 3%
7 -
1%
8 2
1% 7%
2
*%
12
2% 14%
26
5% 10%
92 -
16%
128 10
23% 34%
3% 10%

TO RUN
YES NO
383 161
100 100

3 2
1% 1%

3
1%

156 65
41% 40%

8 3
2% 2%

5 5
1% 3%

3 4
1% 2%

5 3
1% 2%

2 -
1%

7 12
2% 7%
21 6
5% 4%
78 7

20% 4%
81 49
21% 30%
11 5
3% 3%

195

112

a0 N

a0

=
a0

164

a0

18 103
100 100

1
e W

1
w
e W

1
N
oe N

=
do

2
11% 10%



20. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the least?

Total

CNN

MSNBC

FOX NEWS

ABC

NBC

CBS

C-SPAN

COMEDY CENTRAL

PBS/NPR

ONE AMERICA NEWS NETWORK

NEWSMAX

All of them

Undecided

BANNER 3

Table Q20 Page 49

BIDEN JOB
APPROVAL

DIS-
APPROVE APPROVE

TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL

DIS-
APPROVE APPROVE

JOB APPROVALS,

WANT TRUMP EXCITEMENT LEVEL
TO VOTE TRUMP

MORE

POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES

LESS

NO

DIFF LIKELY LIKELY

MORE

LESS

AGE AS A FACTOR IN
VOTING FOR TRUMP

MORE LESS NO
LIKELY LIKELY DIFF

279
47%

114
19%

[GEN) * W =
oe oo ae N o° WO o° o° J o° WO

o ©

16 580
100 100

4 275
25% 47%

3 110
19% 19%

N
w

o
w
a0

oe 1 1 1 1
N
o SN a0 o g0 g0 —J

S
o

N
o° WO

a0
-

w
w
o

558 29
100 100
267 8
48% 28%
108 4
19% 14%
3% 10%
7 -
1%
11 -
2%
9 -
2%
2 -
*%
26 2
5% 7%
8 1
1% 3%
1 -
*%
66 9
12% 31%
39 2
7% 7%

TO RUN
YES NO
383 161
100 100
190 70
50% 43%
57 42
15% 26%
10 9
3% 6%
4 2
1% 1%
7 4
2% 2%
6 1
2% 1%
2
1%
21 5
5% 3%
5 2
1% 1%
1 -
*%
55 15
14% 9%
25 11
7% 7%

268
100

145
54%

=
(SIS
a0

o0 S o° 00

N
o° Ul

-
SIS

e
e N

ECNY

=
o° N

N
SN

—
a0 SN

w
o° oY

w
o° oy

—
a0

o0 S

o° N

=
a0

25
15%

100

S
a0

403
100

200
50%

=
o U

18 103
100 100

4 2
22% 31%

1
e W

1
o0 S

1
=
a0

w
w
o° oy
=
w
o

[
~
e W
[ee)
o° oo

4717
100

234
49%

-

*
o

12%



21.

Total

Some high school

High school graduate

Some college

Trade/technical/

vocational training

College graduate

Masters or PhD

Undecided

Refused

169
28%

163
27%

a0 o

What is the highest level of education you have completed?

BANNER 3

Table Q21 Page 50

BIDEN JOB
APPROVAL

DIS-

TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL

DIS-

APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE

16
100

a0

166
29%

156
27%

558 29
100 100
32 2
6% 7%
158 5
28% 17%
154 7
28% 24%
44
8% 10%
108
19% 21%
57
10% 17%
5 1
1% 3%

JOB APPROVALS,

WANT TRUMP EXCITEMENT LEVEL
TO VOTE TRUMP

TO RUN

YES NO
383 161
100 100
27 4
7% 2%
122 29
32% 18%
96 54
25% 34%
34 10
9% 6%
68 39
18% 24%
34 22
9% 14%
2 3
1% 2%

MORE

POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES

LESS

=
a0

NO

DIFF LIKELY LIKELY

EREES

MORE

LESS

de

4
15%

3
12%

116
29%

110
27%

AGE AS A FACTOR IN
VOTING FOR TRUMP

MORE LESS
LIKELY LIKELY

NO
DIFF

18 103
100 100
1 6
6% 6%
15

44% 15%
4 30
22% 29%
- 10
10%

3 22
17% 21%
2 19
11% 18%
- 1
1%

146
31%

128
27%

=
o U



22. What is your annual

Total

Under $20,000 per year

Under $50,000 per year

Under $75,000 per year

Under $100,000 per year

Under $140,000 per year

$140,000 per year or

more

Undecided

household income?

BANNER 3

Table Q22 Page 51

BIDEN JOB
APPROVAL

TOTAL APPROVE

109
18%

130
22%

16
100

o° N

13

a0

DIS-
APPROVE

105
18%

125
22%

TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL

DIS-
APPROVE APPROVE

558 29
100 100
34 -
6%
86 2
15% 7%
77 2
14% 7%
80 2
14% 7%
102 7
18% 24%
115 12
21% 41%
64
11% 14%

JOB APPROVALS,
WANT TRUMP EXCITEMENT LEVEL
TO VOTE TRUMP

TO RUN

YES NO
383 161
100 100
27 7
7% 4%
71 10
19% 6%
58 17
15% 11%
52 23
14% 14%
68 33
18% 20%
69 51
18% 32%
38 20
10% 12%

MORE

POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES

LESS

NO

DIFF LIKELY LIKELY

MORE

LESS

AGE AS A FACTOR IN
VOTING FOR TRUMP

MORE LESS NO
LIKELY LIKELY DIFF

18 103
100 100
4 4
22% 4%
4 12
22% 12%
10

17% 10%
3 11
17% 11%
1 25
6% 24%
3 27
17% 26%
- 14
14%



6. Do you feel the country is headed in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

Total

Right direction

Wrong track

Undecided

TOTAL

BANNER 4

Table Q6 Page 52

ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

HALEY

HUTCH- RAMA-
INSON SWAMY

4 19
100 100
4 19

100% 100%

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BALLOT TESTS AND GENERAL ELECTION WITH THIRD-PARTY

GENERAL ELECTION WITH

SCOTT SUNUNU TRUMP OTHER UND

39
100

39
100%

100%

36
100

WANT TO RUN IN
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

DE-

THIRD

SANTIS HALEY SCOTT TRUMP BIDEN

9

8

PARTY

3RD
PARTY

REP



7. Overall,

Total

Approve

Disapprove

Undecided

Table Q7 Page 53

do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as president?

BANNER 4

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BALLOT TESTS AND GENERAL ELECTION WITH THIRD-PARTY

WANT TO RUN IN GENERAL ELECTION WITH
ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REPUBLICAN PRIMARY THIRD PARTY
HUTCH- RAMA- DE- 3RD

TOTAL HALEY INSON SWAMY SCOTT SUNUNU TRUMP OTHER UND SANTIS HALEY SCOTT TRUMP BIDEN PARTY UND

REP

600 51 4 19 39 7 411 33 36 98 13 8 524 8 36 32

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
16 8 - - 1 - 3 2 2 3 4 1 1 7 5 3
3% 16% 3% 1% 6% 6% 3% 31% 13% *% 88% 14% 9%

580 41 4 18 38 7 407 31 34 95 8 7 521 - 30 29

97% 80% 100% 95% 97% 100% 99% 94% 94% 97% 62% 88% 99% 83% 91%
4 2 - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - 2 1 1 -
1% 4% 5% *% 8% *% 13% 3%

243
100

243
100%
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8. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump did as president?

BANNER 4

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BALLOT TESTS AND GENERAL ELECTION WITH THIRD-PARTY

WANT TO RUN IN GENERAL ELECTION WITH
ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REPUBLICAN PRIMARY THIRD PARTY FEEL LOYALTY TO
HUTCH- RAMA- DE- 3RD REP

TOTAL HALEY INSON SWAMY SCOTT SUNUNU TRUMP OTHER UND SANTIS HALEY SCOTT TRUMP BIDEN PARTY UND TRUMP PARTY UND

Total 600 51 4 19 39 7 411 33 36 98 13 8 524 8 36 32 243 258 99
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 558 41 4 14 39 5 399 27 29 89 8 8 508 3 23 24 236 232 90
93% 80% 100% 74% 100% 71% 97% 82% 81% 91% 62% 100% 97% 38% 64% 75% 97% 90% 91%

Disapprove 29 5 - 3 - 2 1 3 6 5 4 - 12 5 7 5 5 19 5
5% 10% 16% 29% 2% 9% 17% 5% 31% 2% 63% 19% 16% 2% 7% 5%

Undecided 1 5 - - - 2 3 1 4 1 - 4 - 3 2 7 4
2% 10% 11% *% 9% 3% 4% 8% 1% 17% 9% 1% 3% 4%



9. Do you want Donald Trump to run for the Republican nomination in 2024 - yes or no?

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

383
64%

161
27%

BANNER

4
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ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

19
100

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BALLOT TESTS AND GENERAL ELECTION WITH THIRD-PARTY

GENERAL ELECTION WITH

SCOTT SUNUNU TRUMP OTHER UND

39
100

411
100

341
83%

33
100

36
100

WANT TO RUN IN
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY
HUTCH- RAMA-
TOTAL HALEY INSON SWAMY

DE-
SANTIS

98

100

98
100%

THIRD

HALEY SCOTT TRUMP BIDEN

524
100

365
70%

113
22%

PARTY

3RD
PARTY

243
100

219
90%

REP

258
100

118
46%

116
45%
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10. Would you say you are more or less excited about voting for Trump for president than you were in 20207

BANNER 4

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BALLOT TESTS AND GENERAL ELECTION WITH THIRD-PARTY

WANT TO RUN IN GENERAL ELECTION WITH
ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REPUBLICAN PRIMARY THIRD PARTY FEEL LOYALTY TO
HUTCH- RAMA- DE- 3RD REP

TOTAL HALEY INSON SWAMY SCOTT SUNUNU TRUMP OTHER UND SANTIS HALEY SCOTT TRUMP BIDEN PARTY UND TRUMP PARTY UND

Total 600 51 4 19 39 7 411 33 36 98 13 8 524 8 36 32 243 258 99
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
More 268 6 2 4 8 3 242 1 2 9 1 - 258 1 2 7 155 88 25
45% 12% 50% 21% 21% 43% 59% 3% 6% 9% 8% 49% 13% 6% 22% 64% 34%  25%
Less 195 36 1 12 26 4 67 26 23 74 12 8 148 7 27 13 38 124 33
33% 71% 25% 63% 67% 57% 16% 79% 64% 76% 92% 100% 28% 88% 75% 41% 16% 48% 33%
About the same 112 5 1 3 5 - 89 3 6 12 - - 101 - 5 6 44 41 27
19% 10% 25% 16% 13% 22% 9% 17% 12% 19% 14% 19% 18% 16% 27%

Undecided 25 4 - - - - 13 3 5 3 - - 17 - 2 6 6 5 1
4% 8% 3% 9% 14% 3% 3% 6% 19% 2% 2% 14%
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11. Here are the announced candidates for the Republican nomination and those that have formed presidential exploratory
committees. Of these choices, who would you vote for at this time?

BANNER 4

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BALLOT TESTS AND GENERAL ELECTION WITH THIRD-PARTY

WANT TO RUN IN GENERAL ELECTION WITH
ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REPUBLICAN PRIMARY THIRD PARTY FEEL LOYALTY TO
HUTCH- RAMA- DE- 3RD REP

TOTAL HALEY INSON SWAMY SCOTT SUNUNU TRUMP OTHER UND SANTIS HALEY SCOTT TRUMP BIDEN PARTY UND TRUMP PARTY UND

Total 600 51 4 19 39 7 411 33 36 98 13 8 524 8 36 32 243 258 99
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Nikki Haley 51 51 - - - - - - - 17 13 - 30 5 11 5 6 3 8
9% 100% 17% 100% 6% 63% 31% 16% 2% 14% 8%
Asa Hutchinson 4 - 4 - - - - - - - - - 2 - 1 1 - 4
1% 100% *% 3% 3% 2%
Vivek Ramaswamy 19 - - 19 - - - - - 6 - - 14 - 3 2 6 3 10
3% 100% 6% 3% 8% 6% 2% 1% 10%
Tim Scott 39 - - - 39 - - - - 16 - 6 32 1 2 4 3 29 7
7% 100% 16% 75% 6% 13% 6% 13% 1% 11% 7%
Chris Sununu 7 - - - - 7 - - - 4 - - 5 - - 2 1 6
1% 100% 4% 1% 6% *% 2%
Donald Trump 411 - - - - - 411 - - 29 - 1 393 1 8 9 221 134 56
69% 100% 30% 13% 75% 13% 22% 28% 91% 52% 57%
Other 33 - - - - - - 33 - 20 - 1 26 1 4 2 3 1
6% 100% 20% 13% 5% 13% 11% 6% 1% 8% 10%
Undecided 36 - - - - - - - 36 6 - - 22 - 7 7 3 25 8
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12. Earlier you said you didn't want Trump to run for the Republican presidential nomination in 2024. What candidate would you
most likely vote for in the Republican primaries against Trump - even if they haven't announced their candidacy yet?

BANNER 4

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BALLOT TESTS AND GENERAL ELECTION WITH THIRD-PARTY

WANT TO RUN IN GENERAL ELECTION WITH
ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REPUBLICAN PRIMARY THIRD PARTY FEEL LOYALTY TO
HUTCH- RAMA- DE- 3RD REP

TOTAL HALEY INSON SWAMY SCOTT SUNUNU TRUMP OTHER UND SANTIS HALEY SCOTT TRUMP BIDEN PARTY UND TRUMP PARTY UND

BASE: TRUMP NOT RUN FOR 161 34 1 13 24 4 41 23 21 98 13 8 113 7 27 14 13 116 32

REPUBLICAN NOMINATION 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Ron DeSantis 98 17 - 6 16 4 29 20 6 98 - - 81 1 12 4 7 64 27
61% 50% 46% 67% 100% 71% 87% 29% 100% 72% 14% 44% 29% 54% 55% 84%

Nikki Haley 13 13 - - - - - - - - 13 - 3 5 1 4 2 11 -
8% 38% 100% 3% 71% 4% 29% 15% 9%

Tim Scott 8 - - - 6 - 1 1 - - - 8 5 1 1 7 -
5% 25% 2% 4% 100% 4% 14% 14% 8% 6%

No one 6 1 - - - - 1 - - - 6 - - - 6 -
4% 3% 10% 5% 5% 5%

Other 2 3 1 6 2 - 2 3 - - - 10 - 10 1 1 16 4
13% 9% 100% 46% 8% 10% 9% 14% 9% 37% 7% 8% 14% 13%

Undecided 15 - - 1 - - 3 - - - 8 - 4 3 2 12 1
9% 8% 7% 52% 7% 15% 21% 15% 10% 3%
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13. As you may know, Trump has been indicted in New York on criminal charges related to alleged efforts to cover up a sex scandal
during the 2016 campaign, and he is under investigation for other possible charges by a federal special prosecutor and by a
Georgia district attorney. Does being indicted on criminal charges make you more or less likely to vote for Trump, or it doesn't
make a difference?

BANNER 4

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BALLOT TESTS AND GENERAL ELECTION WITH THIRD-PARTY

WANT TO RUN IN GENERAL ELECTION WITH
ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REPUBLICAN PRIMARY THIRD PARTY FEEL LOYALTY TO
HUTCH- RAMA- DE- 3RD REP

TOTAL HALEY INSON SWAMY SCOTT SUNUNU TRUMP OTHER UND SANTIS HALEY SCOTT TRUMP BIDEN PARTY UND TRUMP PARTY UND

Total 600 51 4 19 39 7 411 33 36 98 13 8 524 8 36 32 243 258 99
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
More likely 164 6 - 5 4 1 139 8 1 11 - - 160 - 3 1 102 43 19
27% 12% 26% 10% 14% 34% 24% 3% 11% 31% 8% 3% 42% 17% 19%
Less likely 26 7 2 - 4 - 8 1 1 11 6 7 6 18 2
4% 14% 50% 10% 2% 3% 11% 1% 31% 25% 2% 25% 17% 22% 2% 7% 2%
No difference 403 38 2 13 31 6 262 24 27 86 9 6 348 6 26 23 134 192 77

Undecided 7 - - 1 - - 2 - 4 - - - 5 - 1 1 1 5 1
1% 5% *% 11% 1% 3% 3% *% 2% 1%
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14. As you may know, Trump is now 76 years old. Does his age make you more or less likely to vote for him, or it doesn’t make a
difference?

BANNER 4

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BALLOT TESTS AND GENERAL ELECTION WITH THIRD-PARTY

WANT TO RUN IN GENERAL ELECTION WITH
ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REPUBLICAN PRIMARY THIRD PARTY FEEL LOYALTY TO
HUTCH- RAMA- DE- 3RD REP

TOTAL HALEY INSON SWAMY SCOTT SUNUNU TRUMP OTHER UND SANTIS HALEY SCOTT TRUMP BIDEN PARTY UND TRUMP PARTY UND

Total 600 51 4 19 39 7 411 33 36 98 13 8 524 8 36 32 243 258 99
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
More likely 18 1 - - - - 16 1 - 1 - - 18 - - - 13 4 1
3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 5% 2% 1%
Less likely 103 19 - 7 12 - 42 10 13 36 9 4 73 5 18 7 20 57 26
17% 37% 37% 31% 10% 30% 36% 37% 69% 50% 14% 63% 50% 22% 8% 22% 26%
No difference 477 31 4 12 27 7 351 2 2 61 431 18 25 208 197 7
80% 61% 100% 63% 69% 100% 85% 67% 64% 62% 31% 50% 82% 38% 50% 78% 86% 76% 73%

Undecided

o° N
I
I
I
|
o° N
1
1
|
|
|
N
|
|
|
N
|
1
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15. If the 2024 election had Joe Biden as the Democratic nominee, Donald Trump as the Republican nominee, and a third-party
candidate, who would you vote for: Trump, Biden, or a third-party candidate?

BANNER 4

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BALLOT TESTS AND GENERAL ELECTION WITH THIRD-PARTY

WANT TO RUN IN GENERAL ELECTION WITH
ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REPUBLICAN PRIMARY THIRD PARTY FEEL LOYALTY TO
HUTCH- RAMA- DE- 3RD REP

TOTAL HALEY INSON SWAMY SCOTT SUNUNU TRUMP OTHER UND SANTIS HALEY SCOTT TRUMP BIDEN PARTY UND TRUMP PARTY UND

Total 600 51 4 19 39 7 411 33 36 98 13 8 524 8 36 32 243 258 99
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Trump 524 30 2 14 32 5 393 26 22 81 3 5 524 - - - 235 211 78
87% 59% 50% 74% 82% 71% 96% 79% 61% 83% 23% 63% 100% 97% 82% 79%

Biden 8 5 - - 1 - 1 1 - 1 5 1 - 8 - - - 7 1
1% 10% 3% *% 3% 1% 38% 13% 100% 3% 1%

Third-party candidate 36 11 1 2 - 8 4 7 12 1 - - - 36 - 2 26 8
6% 22% 25% 16% 5% 2% 12% 19% 12% 8% 100% 1% 10% 8%

Undecided 32 5 1 2 4 2 9 2 4 2 - - - 32 6 12
5% 10% 25% 11% 10% 29% 2% 6% 19% 4% 31% 25% 100% 2% 5% 12%



16. Would you vote for a third-party candidate even if it made Joe Biden more likely to win the election?

BASE: VOTE FOR THIRD

PARTY

Yes

No

Undecided

BANNER 4
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ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BALLOT TESTS AND GENERAL ELECTION WITH THIRD-PARTY

GENERAL ELECTION WITH

WANT TO RUN IN
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

THIRD

PARTY

HUTCH- RAMA-

TOTAL HALEY INSON SWAMY

11
100

1 3
100 100

1
100% 33%
67%

SCOTT SUNUNU

TRUMP OTHER UND

DE-

SANTIS HALEY SCOTT

12
100

TRUMP

BIDEN

3RD
PARTY

100%

REP



17. Thinking about your political views,

Total

Donald Trump

Republican Party

Undecided

which do you feel more loyalty to?

BANNER 4
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ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

HUTCH- RAMA-

TOTAL HALEY INSON SWAMY

243
41%

258
43%

100%

19
100

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BALLOT TESTS AND GENERAL ELECTION WITH THIRD-PARTY

SCOTT SUNUNU TRUMP OTHER UND

411
100

221
54%

134
33%

36

WANT TO RUN IN

DE-

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

THIRD PARTY

3RD

SANTIS HALEY SCOTT TRUMP BIDEN PARTY

98

13
100

524
100

235
45%

211
40%

36

UND

32
100

GENERAL ELECTION WITH

FEEL LOYALTY TO

TRUMP

243

100

243
100%

REP

PARTY UND
258 99
100 100
258 -

100%
- 99
100%



18. How would you describe your own political viewpoint - very liberal,

Total

Very liberal

Liberal

Moderate

Conservative

Very conservative

Other

Don’t know

TOTAL

124
21%

295
49%

146
24%

liberal,

conservative,
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very conservative?

o0

w

o

4 19
100 100

|
o
oo

oo

=

o

411

201
49%

118
29%

a0 o

—
ECEES

ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

HUTCH- RAMA-
HALEY INSON SWAMY

33
100

w o
oe o° N

o° W

o
o0 W

w
a0

TRUMP OTHER UND

36
100

ECRN

11

o
ECNY

w
oo

WANT TO RUN IN
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

=
—

oo

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BALLOT TESTS AND GENERAL ELECTION WITH THIRD-PARTY

GENERAL ELECTION WITH

TRUMP BIDEN

261
50%

141
27%

o
N

oo

N

oo

UND

32
100

w
e

o
e N

o

oo

N

o

FEEL LOYALTY TO

PARTY UND

99
100

o0 S

oy
o° Oy



19.

Total

CNN

MSNBC

FOX NEWS

ABC

NBC

CBS

C-SPAN

COMEDY CENTRAL

PBS/NPR

ONE AMERICA NEWS NETWORK

NEWSMAX

None of Them

Undecided

What TV news or commentary source do you trust the most?

BANNER 4
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REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BALLOT TESTS AND GENERAL ELECTION WITH THIRD-PARTY

GENERAL ELECTION

ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

HUTCH- RAMA-

HALEY INSON SWAMY SCOTT
51 4 19 39
100 100 100 100
24 - 5 21
47% 26% 54%
1 - - 1
2% 3%
2 1 - -
4% 25%

2 - - 1
4% 3%
1 - - 2
2% 5%
5 - 1 -

10% 5%

50% 16%

1 -

2% 11% 10%
1 10
24% 25% 32% 26%
3 - -

6% 11%

SUNUN

71

29

U

o° Ul

N

a°

TRUMP

OTHER UND
33 36
100 100
- 3
8%
- 1
3%
10
30% 22%
- 2
6%
1 3
3% 8%
1 -
3%
1
3%
- 1
3%
12%
1
3% 11%
2 1
6% 3%
13 1
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3% 3%
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REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

DE-
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20. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the least?

Total

CNN

MSNBC

FOX NEWS

ABC

NBC

CBS

C-SPAN

COMEDY CENTRAL

PBS/NPR

ONE AMERICA NEWS NETWORK

NEWSMAX

All of them

Undecided

BANNER 4

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BALLOT TESTS AND GENERAL ELECTION WITH THIRD-PARTY

WANT TO RUN IN GENERAL ELECTION WITH
ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REPUBLICAN PRIMARY THIRD PARTY FEEL LOYALTY TO
HUTCH- RAMA- DE- 3RD REP

HALEY INSON SWAMY SCOTT SUNUNU TRUMP OTHER UND SANTIS HALEY SCOTT TRUMP BIDEN PARTY UND TRUMP PARTY UND

279
47%

114
19%

w =
a° ©

a0 a0 ~J

N
o° WO

*

JEe) EENY

o ©

51 4 19 39 7 411 33 36 98 13 8 524 8 36 32 243 258 9
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10

17 2 6 16 5 208 12 13 49 3 4 258 1 13 7 113 119 4
33% 50% 32% 41% 71% 51% 36% 36% 50% 23% 50% 49% 13% 36% 22% 47% 46% 47

10 - 9 14 - 64 11 6 25 4 3 103 3 3 5 50 48 1

20% 475 36% 165  33%  17% 26% 31% 38%  20%  38% 8% 16% 21% 193 16
3 - - - 9 1 3 3 1 - 12 1 6 - 7 12
6% 16% 2% 3% 8% 3% 8% 2% 13%  17% 3% 5%
1 - - - - 5 1 2 - - 7 - - - 3 3

2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 15 1
2 - - - - 9 - 1 1 - 8 - 3 - 7 4
45 2% 1% 8% 2% 8% 3% 2%
1 - - - - 7 1 - 1 - - 9 - - - 1 7

2% 2% 3% 1% 2% *5 3% 1
- - - - 1 - 1 - - - 2 - - - 2 -

*3 3% *5 1%

5 - - 2 - 1 3 1 1 - 22 1 2 3 7 16

10% 5% % 3% 8% 1% 8% 4% 13% 6% 9% 3% 65 5
2 - - 1 - 5 1 1 1 - 8 - - 1 4 5
45 3% 1% 3% 1% 8% 2% 3% 2% 2%
- - - - - 1 - - - - - 1 - - - 1 -

*% *% *%

1 5 2 57 3 3 12 - - 64 1 6 29 2 2

12% 25% 5% 13% 29% 142 9% 8% 12% 125 13%  17%  22% 123 11% 20
4 - 1 3 6 3 2 3 3 9 1 1

8% 25% 3% 7% 9% 17% 3% 15%  13% 65 13% 8% 28% 8% 65 9

a0

de

o

o



21. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

Total

Some high school

High school graduate

Some college

Trade/technical/

vocational training

College graduate

Masters or PhD

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 4
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ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

HUTCH- RAMA-
TOTAL HALEY INSON SWAMY

600 51 4 19
100 100 100 100
35 1 -

6% 2% 11%

169 14 2 3
28% 27% 50% 16%

163 16 1 4
27% 31% 25% 21%

1 —
8% 2% 11%
117 9
20% 18% 25% 37%
1 - 1
11% 20% 5%

—
o° Oy
1
|
|
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w
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26%
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3RD
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w
oe
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13

o
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PARTY UND
258 99
100 100
12 9
5% 9%
73 23
28%  23%
72 23
28%  23%
16 5
6% 5%
53 19
21%  19%
32 16
12%  16%
- 4
4%



22. What is your annual

Total

Under $20,000 per year

Under $50,000 per year

Under $75,000 per year

Under $100,000 per year

Under $140,000 per year

$140,000 per year or

more

Undecided

household income?

BANNER

4
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ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

HUTCH- RAMA-
TOTAL HALEY INSON SWAMY

600 51 4 19
100 100 100 100
36 1 -

6% 2%

90 1
15% 10% 50% 5%
81 9 - 2
14% 18% 11%
8 13 - 1
14% 25% 5%
109 7 -
18% 14% 21%

130 12 1 [3
22% 24% 25% 32%
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	13. As you may know, Trump has been indicted in New York on criminal charges related to alleged efforts to cover up a sex scandal during the 2016 campaign, and he is under investigation for other possible charges by a federal special prosecutor and by a Georgia district attorney. Does being indicted on criminal charges make you more or less likely to vote for Trump, or it doesn't make a difference? 
	BANNER 1 =================================================================================== DEMOGRAPHICS 
	DIRECTION  GENDER PARTY ID AGE RACE OF COUNTRY 
	FE-IND/TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+  WHITE BLACK HISP RIGHT WRONG 
	Total 600 368 231 9 407 182 113 131 168 186 481 14 41 12 574 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	More likely 164 113 51 1 106 57 24 35 53 51 140 3 6 1 160 27% 31% 22% 11% 26% 31% 21% 27% 32% 27% 29% 21% 15% 8% 28% 
	Less likely 26 13 13 -20 6 1 9 6 10 20 -2 1 24 4% 4% 6% 5% 3% 1% 7% 4% 5% 4% 5% 8% 4% 
	No difference 403 238 164 8 275 118 88 85 107 122 315 11 33 10 384 67% 65% 71% 89% 68% 65% 78% 65% 64% 66% 65% 79% 80% 83% 67% 
	Undecided 7 4 3 -6 1 -2 2 3 6 ---6 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 
	14. As you may know, Trump is now 76 years old. Does his age make you more or less likely to vote for him, or it doesn´t make a difference? 
	BANNER 1 =================================================================================== DEMOGRAPHICS 
	DIRECTION GENDER PARTY ID AGE RACE OF COUNTRY 
	FE-IND/TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+  WHITE BLACK HISP RIGHT WRONG 
	Total 600 368 231 9 407 182 113 131 168 186 481 14 41 12 574 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	More likely 18 9 9 -14 4 1 1 7 9 14 -1 -16 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 1% 1% 4% 5% 3% 2% 3% 
	Less likely 103 73 30 1 59 43 21 30 23 29 87 1 6 4 98 17% 20% 13% 11% 14% 24% 19% 23% 14% 16% 18% 7% 15% 33% 17% 
	No difference 477 286 190 8 332 135 90 99 138 148 378 13 34 8 458 80% 78% 82% 89% 82% 74% 80% 76% 82% 80% 79% 93% 83% 67% 80% 
	Undecided 2 -2 -2 -1 1 --2 ---2 *% 1% *% 1% 1% *% *% 
	15. If the 2024 election had Joe Biden as the Democratic nominee, Donald Trump as the Republican nominee, and a third-party candidate, who would you vote for: Trump, Biden, or a third-party candidate? 
	BANNER 1 =================================================================================== DEMOGRAPHICS 
	DIRECTION GENDER PARTY ID AGE RACE OF COUNTRY 
	FE-IND/TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+  WHITE BLACK HISP RIGHT WRONG 
	Total 600 368 231 9 407 182 113 131 168 186 481 14 41 12 574 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Trump 524 327 197 8 367 149 100 107 150 165 423 12 37 3 512 87% 89% 85% 89% 90% 82% 88% 82% 89% 89% 88% 86% 90% 25% 89% 
	Biden 8 5 3 -6 2 1 3 2 2 7 1 -7 1 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 7% 58% *% 
	Third-party candidate  36 20 16 1 16 18 8 11 7 10 28 1 3 2 33 6% 5% 7% 11% 4% 10% 7% 8% 4% 5% 6% 7% 7% 17% 6% 
	Undecided 32 16 15 -18 13 4 10 9 9 23 -1 -28 5% 4% 6% 4% 7% 4% 8% 5% 5% 5% 2% 5% 
	16. Would you vote for a third-party candidate even if it made Joe Biden more likely to win the election? 
	BANNER 1 =================================================================================== DEMOGRAPHICS 
	DIRECTION GENDER PARTY ID AGE RACE OF COUNTRY 
	FE-IND/TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+  WHITE BLACK HISP RIGHT WRONG 
	BASE: VOTE FOR THIRD 36 20 16 1 16 18 8 11 7 10 28 1 3 2 33 PARTY 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Yes 12 5 7 -7 4 2 3 4 3 9 1 --12 33% 25% 44% 44% 22% 25% 27% 57% 30% 32% 100% 36% 
	No 15 11 4 1 7 7 3 5 3 4 11 -3 -14 42% 55% 25% 100% 44% 39% 38% 45% 43% 40% 39% 100% 42% 
	Undecided 9 4 5 -2 7 3 3 -3 8 --2 7 25% 20% 31% 13% 39% 38% 27% 30% 29% 100% 21% 
	17. Thinking about your political views, which do you feel more loyalty to? 
	BANNER 1 =================================================================================== DEMOGRAPHICS 
	DIRECTION GENDER PARTY ID AGE RACE OF COUNTRY 
	FE-IND/TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+  WHITE BLACK HISP RIGHT WRONG 
	Total 600 368 231 9 407 182 113 131 168 186 481 14 41 12 574 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Donald Trump 243 157 86 4 160 79 48 56 65 73 193 6 20 1 237 41% 43% 37% 44% 39% 43% 42% 43% 39% 39% 40% 43% 49% 8% 41% 
	Republican Party 258 150 108 4 200 54 46 48 78 85 210 8 16 8 243 43% 41% 47% 44% 49% 30% 41% 37% 46% 46% 44% 57% 39% 67% 42% 
	Undecided 99 61 37 1 47 49 19 27 25 28 78 -5 3 94 17% 17% 16% 11% 12% 27% 17% 21% 15% 15% 16% 12% 25% 16% 
	18. How would you describe your own political viewpoint – very liberal, liberal, moderate, conservative, very conservative? 
	BANNER 1 =================================================================================== DEMOGRAPHICS 
	DIRECTION GENDER PARTY ID AGE RACE OF COUNTRY 
	FE-IND/TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+  WHITE BLACK HISP RIGHT WRONG 
	Total 600 368 231 9 407 182 113 131 168 186 481 14 41 12 574 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Very liberal 6 4 2 -1 5 2 2 1 1 5 ---6 1% 1% 1% *% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 
	Liberal  7 3 4 1 5 1 2 2 2 1 4 ---5 1% 1% 2% 11% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 
	Moderate 124 75 49 3 61 60 26 30 36 31 92 4 9 5 114 21% 20% 21% 33% 15% 33% 23% 23% 21% 17% 19% 29% 22% 42% 20% 
	Conservative 295 178 117 5 208 81 48 64 84 98 240 4 21 5 286 49% 48% 51% 56% 51% 45% 42% 49% 50% 53% 50% 29% 51% 42% 50% 
	Very conservative 146 93 53 -124 22 27 26 43 50 120 6 11 2 142 24% 25% 23% 30% 12% 24% 20% 26% 27% 25% 43% 27% 17% 25% 
	Other 13 12 1 -4 9 6 4 1 2 11 ---12 2% 3% *% 1% 5% 5% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 
	Don’t know 9 3 5 -4 4 2 3 1 3 9 ---9 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 
	19. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the most? 
	BANNER 1 =================================================================================== DEMOGRAPHICS 
	DIRECTION GENDER PARTY ID AGE RACE OF COUNTRY 
	FE-IND/TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+  WHITE BLACK HISP RIGHT WRONG 
	Total 
	Total 
	Total 
	600 
	368 
	231 
	9 
	407 
	182 
	113 
	131 
	168 
	186 
	481 
	14 
	41 
	12 
	574 

	TR
	100 
	100 
	100 
	100 
	100 
	100 
	100 
	100 
	100 
	100 
	100 
	100 
	100 
	100 
	100 

	CNN 
	CNN 
	6 
	2 
	4 
	-
	4 
	2 
	1 
	2 
	-
	3 
	3 
	-
	3 
	-
	5 

	TR
	1% 
	1% 
	2% 
	1% 
	1% 
	1% 
	2% 
	2% 
	1% 
	7% 
	1% 

	MSNBC 
	MSNBC 
	3 
	3 
	-
	-
	2 
	1 
	1 
	2 
	-
	-
	3 
	-
	-
	-
	3 

	TR
	1% 
	1% 
	*% 
	1% 
	1% 
	2% 
	1% 
	1% 

	FOX NEWS 
	FOX NEWS 
	244 
	156 
	88 
	-
	191 
	53 
	39 
	40 
	61 
	103 
	199 
	5 
	16 
	3 
	237 

	TR
	41% 
	42% 
	38% 
	47% 
	29% 
	35% 
	31% 
	36% 
	55% 
	41% 
	36% 
	39% 
	25% 
	41% 

	ABC 
	ABC 
	13 
	5 
	8 
	1 
	9 
	3 
	1 
	3 
	3 
	6 
	11 
	-
	-
	-
	11 

	TR
	2% 
	1% 
	3% 
	11% 
	2% 
	2% 
	1% 
	2% 
	2% 
	3% 
	2% 
	2% 

	NBC 
	NBC 
	11 
	7 
	4 
	1 
	9 
	1 
	-
	1 
	4 
	6 
	9 
	-
	-
	1 
	8 

	TR
	2% 
	2% 
	2% 
	11% 
	2% 
	1% 
	1% 
	2% 
	3% 
	2% 
	8% 
	1% 

	CBS 
	CBS 
	7 
	3 
	4 
	1 
	4 
	2 
	1 
	2 
	3 
	1 
	7 
	-
	-
	-
	7 

	TR
	1% 
	1% 
	2% 
	11% 
	1% 
	1% 
	1% 
	2% 
	2% 
	1% 
	1% 
	1% 

	C-SPAN       
	C-SPAN       
	10 
	10 
	-
	-
	8 
	2 
	5 
	4 
	1 
	-
	7 
	1 
	-
	-
	10 

	TR
	2% 
	3% 
	2% 
	1% 
	4% 
	3% 
	1% 
	1% 
	7% 
	2% 

	COMEDY CENTRAL 
	COMEDY CENTRAL 
	2 
	1 
	1 
	-
	-
	2 
	-
	1 
	-
	1 
	1 
	1 
	-
	-
	2 

	TR
	*% 
	*% 
	*% 
	1% 
	1% 
	1% 
	*% 
	7% 
	*% 

	PBS/NPR 
	PBS/NPR 
	19 3% 
	14 4% 
	5 2% 
	-
	12 3% 
	7 4% 
	5 4% 
	7 5% 
	6 4% 
	1 1% 
	19 4% 
	-
	-
	6 50% 
	10 2% 

	ONE AMERICA NEWS NETWORK 
	ONE AMERICA NEWS NETWORK 
	30 
	16 
	14 
	-
	18 
	12 
	5 
	5 
	15 
	5 
	27 
	-
	1 
	1 
	29 

	TR
	5% 
	4% 
	6% 
	4% 
	7% 
	4% 
	4% 
	9% 
	3% 
	6% 
	2% 
	8% 
	5% 

	NEWSMAX 
	NEWSMAX 
	92 
	54 
	38 
	1 
	66 
	25 
	17 
	18 
	31 
	26 
	71 
	2 
	7 
	-
	92 

	TR
	15% 
	15% 
	16% 
	11% 
	16% 
	14% 
	15% 
	14% 
	18% 
	14% 
	15% 
	14% 
	17% 
	16% 

	None of Them 
	None of Them 
	146 
	85 
	60 
	5 
	77 
	62 
	35 
	42 
	37 
	31 
	111 
	5 
	11 
	1 
	143 

	TR
	24% 
	23% 
	26% 
	56% 
	19% 
	34% 
	31% 
	32% 
	22% 
	17% 
	23% 
	36% 
	27% 
	8% 
	25% 

	Undecided 
	Undecided 
	17 
	12 
	5 
	-
	7 
	10 
	3 
	4 
	7 
	3 
	13 
	-
	3 
	-
	17 

	TR
	3% 
	3% 
	2% 
	2% 
	5% 
	3% 
	3% 
	4% 
	2% 
	3% 
	7% 
	3% 


	20. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the least? 
	BANNER 1 =================================================================================== DEMOGRAPHICS 
	DIRECTION GENDER PARTY ID AGE RACE OF COUNTRY 
	FE-IND/TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+  WHITE BLACK HISP RIGHT WRONG 
	Total 
	Total 
	Total 
	600 
	368 
	231 
	9 
	407 
	182 
	113 
	131 
	168 
	186 
	481 
	14 
	41 
	12 
	574 

	TR
	100 
	100 
	100 
	100 
	100 
	100 
	100 
	100 
	100 
	100 
	100 
	100 
	100 
	100 
	100 

	CNN 
	CNN 
	279 
	176 
	103 
	2 
	204 
	72 
	60 
	61 
	82 
	76 
	223 
	7 
	24 
	3 
	272 

	TR
	47% 
	48% 
	45% 
	22% 
	50% 
	40% 
	53% 
	47% 
	49% 
	41% 
	46% 
	50% 
	59% 
	25% 
	47% 

	MSNBC 
	MSNBC 
	114 
	80 
	34 
	-
	71 
	43 
	18 
	24 
	33 
	39 
	104 
	2 
	2 
	3 
	110 

	TR
	19% 
	22% 
	15% 
	17% 
	24% 
	16% 
	18% 
	20% 
	21% 
	22% 
	14% 
	5% 
	25% 
	19% 

	FOX NEWS 
	FOX NEWS 
	19 
	8 
	11 
	1 
	10 
	8 
	4 
	4 
	6 
	5 
	18 
	-
	-
	3 
	16 

	TR
	3% 
	2% 
	5% 
	11% 
	2% 
	4% 
	4% 
	3% 
	4% 
	3% 
	4% 
	25% 
	3% 

	ABC 
	ABC 
	7 
	4 
	3 
	-
	6 
	1 
	-
	1 
	2 
	3 
	5 
	-
	-
	-
	7 

	TR
	1% 
	1% 
	1% 
	1% 
	1% 
	1% 
	1% 
	2% 
	1% 
	1% 

	NBC 
	NBC 
	11 
	7 
	4 
	-
	11 
	-
	2 
	3 
	-
	6 
	9 
	-
	-
	-
	11 

	TR
	2% 
	2% 
	2% 
	3% 
	2% 
	2% 
	3% 
	2% 
	2% 

	CBS 
	CBS 
	9 
	5 
	4 
	-
	5 
	4 
	1 
	1 
	2 
	5 
	6 
	2 
	-
	-
	8 

	TR
	2% 
	1% 
	2% 
	1% 
	2% 
	1% 
	1% 
	1% 
	3% 
	1% 
	14% 
	1% 

	C-SPAN                     
	C-SPAN                     
	2 
	1 
	1 
	-
	1 
	1 
	-
	1 
	-
	1 
	2 
	-
	-
	-
	2 

	TR
	*% 
	*% 
	*% 
	*% 
	1% 
	1% 
	1% 
	*% 
	*% 

	COMEDY CENTRAL 
	COMEDY CENTRAL 
	28 
	17 
	11 
	1 
	20 
	7 
	7 
	7 
	7 
	7 
	17 
	-
	7 
	1 
	26 

	TR
	5% 
	5% 
	5% 
	11% 
	5% 
	4% 
	6% 
	5% 
	4% 
	4% 
	4% 
	17% 
	8% 
	5% 

	PBS/NPR 
	PBS/NPR 
	9 2% 
	8 2% 
	1 *% 
	1 11% 
	6 1% 
	2 1% 
	1 1% 
	3 2% 
	4 2% 
	1 1% 
	5 1% 
	-
	1 2% 
	-
	9 2% 

	ONE AMERICA NEWS NETWORK 
	ONE AMERICA NEWS NETWORK 
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-


	NEWSMAX 1 -1 -1----1 1 ---1 *% *% *% 1% *% *% 
	All of them 78 44 34 2 40 36 16 18 25 18 59 3 4 1 74 13% 12% 15% 22% 10% 20% 14% 14% 15% 10% 12% 21% 10% 8% 13% 
	Undecided 43 18 24 2 32 8 4 8 7 24 32 -3 1 38 7% 5% 10% 22% 8% 4% 4% 6% 4% 13% 7% 7% 8% 7% 
	21. What is the highest level of education you have completed? 
	BANNER 1 =================================================================================== DEMOGRAPHICS 
	DIRECTION GENDER PARTY ID AGE RACE OF COUNTRY 
	FE-IND/TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+  WHITE BLACK HISP RIGHT WRONG 
	Total 600 368 231 9 407 182 113 131 168 186 481 14 41 12 574 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Some high school 35 20 15 -27 8 14 2 6 13 28 -3 -34 6% 5% 6% 7% 4% 12% 2% 4% 7% 6% 7% 6% 
	High school graduate  169 94 75 4 121 44 23 27 51 66 125 4 12 2 161 28% 26% 32% 44% 30% 24% 20% 21% 30% 35% 26% 29% 29% 17% 28% 
	Some college 163 96 67 1 114 48 44 31 46 42 136 4 10 3 157 27% 26% 29% 11% 28% 26% 39% 24% 27% 23% 28% 29% 24% 25% 27% 
	Trade/technical/ 47 34 13 1 29 17 8 9 20 10 42 -2 -47 vocational training 8% 9% 6% 11% 7% 9% 7% 7% 12% 5% 9% 5% 8% 
	College graduate 117 76 41 3 66 47 19 44 31 23 94 3 9 2 112 20% 21% 18% 33% 16% 26% 17% 34% 18% 12% 20% 21% 22% 17% 20% 
	Masters or PhD 63 45 18 -46 17 2 17 13 31 51 3 4 5 57 11% 12% 8% 11% 9% 2% 13% 8% 17% 11% 21% 10% 42% 10% 
	Undecided --------------
	-

	Refused 6 3 2 -4 1 3 1 1 1 5 -1 -6 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 
	22. What is your annual household income? 
	BANNER 1 =================================================================================== DEMOGRAPHICS 
	DIRECTION GENDER PARTY ID AGE RACE OF COUNTRY 
	FE-IND/TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+  WHITE BLACK HISP RIGHT WRONG 
	Total 600 368 231 9 407 182 113 131 168 186 481 14 41 12 574 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Under $20,000 per year 36 14 22 1 29 6 10 6 4 16 28 2 2 -33 6% 4% 10% 11% 7% 3% 9% 5% 2% 9% 6% 14% 5% 6% 
	Under $50,000 per year 90 44 46 -60 30 11 7 27 44 72 1 4 2 84 15% 12% 20% 15% 16% 10% 5% 16% 24% 15% 7% 10% 17% 15% 
	Under $75,000 per year 81 40 41 -50 31 17 16 23 25 65 1 8 1 76 14% 11% 18% 12% 17% 15% 12% 14% 13% 14% 7% 20% 8% 13% 
	Under $100,000 per year 85 57 28 1 58 25 16 14 30 25 71 3 4 4 80 14% 15% 12% 11% 14% 14% 14% 11% 18% 13% 15% 21% 10% 33% 14% 
	Under $140,000 per year 109 81 28 -82 27 29 27 26 27 91 3 8 3 105 18% 22% 12% 20% 15% 26% 21% 15% 15% 19% 21% 20% 25% 18% 
	$140,000 per year or 130 98 32 4 82 44 6 52 47 25 100 3 12 2 128 more 22% 27% 14% 44% 20% 24% 5% 40% 28% 13% 21% 21% 29% 17% 22% 
	Undecided 69 34 34 3 46 19 24 9 11 24 54 1 3 -68 12% 9% 15% 33% 11% 10% 21% 7% 7% 13% 11% 7% 7% 12% 
	6. Do you feel the country is headed in the right direction or is on the wrong track? 
	BANNER 2 ================================================================================================================ EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE 
	POLITICAL EDUCATION INCOME PHILOSOPHY TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE 
	SOME HS OR COLL/ COLL MSTRS VERY NEWS ALL TOTAL LESS TRADE GRAD /PHD <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB MOD CONSV CONSV FOX MAX OAN OTHER NONE 
	Total  600 204 210 117 63 36 90 81 85 109 130 13 124 295 146 244 92  30 71 146 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Right direction 12 2 3 2 5 -2 1 4 3 2 -5 5 2 3 -1 7 1 2% 1% 1% 2% 8% 2% 1% 5% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 3% 10% 1% 
	Wrong track 574 195 204 112 57 33 84 76 80 105 128 11 114 286 142 237 92 29 56 143 96% 96% 97% 96% 90% 92% 93% 94% 94% 96% 98% 85% 92% 97% 97% 97% 100% 97% 79% 98% 
	Undecided 14 7 3 3 1 3 4 4 1 1 -2 5 4 2 4 --8 2 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 8% 4% 5% 1% 1% 15% 4% 1% 1% 2% 11% 1% 
	7. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as president? 
	BANNER 2 ================================================================================================================ EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE 
	POLITICAL EDUCATION INCOME PHILOSOPHY TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE 
	SOME HS OR COLL/ COLL MSTRS VERY NEWS ALL TOTAL LESS TRADE GRAD /PHD <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB MOD CONSV CONSV FOX MAX OAN OTHER NONE 
	Total 600 204 210 117 63 36 90 81 85 109 130 13 124 295 146 244 92 30 71 146 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Approve 16 3 5 4 4 -2 1 4 4 4 -8 5 3 1 -1 13 1 3% 1% 2% 3% 6% 2% 1% 5% 4% 3% 6% 2% 2% *% 3% 18% 1% 
	Disapprove 580 200 203 112 59 36 86 79 81 105 125 13 115 288 142 242 92 29 55 145 97% 98% 97% 96% 94% 100% 96% 98% 95% 96% 96% 100% 93% 98% 97% 99% 100% 97% 77% 99% 
	Undecided 4 1 2 1 --2 1 --1 -1 2 1 1 --3 1% *% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 4% 
	-

	8. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump did as president? 
	BANNER 2 ================================================================================================================ EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE 
	POLITICAL EDUCATION INCOME PHILOSOPHY TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE 
	SOME HS OR COLL/ COLL MSTRS VERY  NEWS ALL TOTAL LESS TRADE GRAD /PHD <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB MOD CONSV CONSV FOX MAX OAN OTHER NONE 
	Total 600 204 210 117 63 36 90 81 85 109 130 13 124 295 146 244 92 30 71 146 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Approve 558 190 198 108 57 34 86 77 80 102 115 10 111 279 142 240 92 26 58 128 93% 93% 94% 92% 90% 94% 96% 95% 94% 94% 88% 77% 90% 95% 97% 98% 100% 87% 82% 88% 
	Disapprove 29 7 10 6 5 -2 2 2 7 12 2 7 12 4 4 -3 9 10 5% 3% 5% 5% 8% 2% 2% 2% 6% 9% 15% 6% 4% 3% 2% 10% 13% 7% 
	Undecided 13 7 2 3 1 2 2 2 3 -3 1 6 4 ---1 4 8 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 6% 2% 2% 4% 2% 8% 5% 1% 3% 6% 5% 
	9. Do you want Donald Trump to run for the Republican nomination in 2024 -yes or no? 
	BANNER 2 ================================================================================================================ EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE                           
	POLITICAL EDUCATION INCOME PHILOSOPHY TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE 
	SOME HS OR COLL/ COLL MSTRS VERY NEWS ALL TOTAL LESS TRADE GRAD /PHD <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB MOD CONSV CONSV FOX MAX OAN OTHER NONE 
	Total 600 204 210 117 63 36 90 81 85 109 130 13 124 295 146 244 92 30 71 146 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Yes 383 149 130 68 34 27 71 58 52 68 69 5 74 184 109 156 78 21 36 81 64% 73% 62% 58% 54% 75% 79% 72% 61% 62% 53% 38% 60% 62% 75% 64% 85% 70% 51% 55% 
	No 161 33 64 39 22 7 10 17 23 33 51 8 46 76 23 65 7 6 29 49 27% 16% 30% 33% 35% 19% 11% 21% 27% 30% 39% 62% 37% 26% 16% 27% 8% 20% 41% 34% 
	Undecided 56 22 16 10 7 2 9 6 10 8 10 -4 3514 23 7 3 6 16 9% 11% 8% 9% 11% 6% 10% 7% 12% 7% 8% 3% 12% 10% 9% 8% 10% 8% 11% 
	10. Would you say you are more or less excited about voting for Trump for president than you were in 2020? 
	BANNER 2 ================================================================================================================ EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE 
	POLITICAL EDUCATION INCOME PHILOSOPHY TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE 
	SOME HS OR COLL/ COLL MSTRS VERY NEWS ALL TOTAL LESS TRADE GRAD  /PHD <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB MOD CONSV CONSV FOX MAX OAN OTHER NONE 
	Total 600 204 210 117 63 36 90 81 85 109 130 13 124 295 146 244 92 30 71 146 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100  100 100 100 100 
	More 268 108 95 44 21 16 45 37 37 53 53 3 45 133 83 114 54 18 25 53 45% 53% 45% 38% 33% 44% 50% 46% 44% 49% 41% 23% 36% 45% 57% 47% 59% 60% 35% 36% 
	Less 195 46 72 47 29 10 14 21 29 38 58 10 48 91 40 84 19 7 31 50 33% 23% 34% 40% 46% 28% 16% 26% 34% 35% 45% 77% 39% 31% 27% 34% 21% 23% 44% 34% 
	About the same 112 39 36 24 9 9 19 20 16 18 16 -25 60 20 39 16 5 12 34 19% 19% 17% 21% 14% 25% 21% 25% 19% 17% 12% 20% 20% 14% 16% 17% 17% 17% 23% 
	Undecided 25 11 7 2 4 1 12 3 3 -3 -6 11 3 7 3 -3 9 4% 5% 3% 2% 6% 3% 13% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 6% 
	11. Here are the announced candidates for the Republican nomination and those that have formed presidential exploratorycommittees. Of these choices, who would you vote for at this time? 
	BANNER 2 ================================================================================================================ EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE 
	POLITICAL EDUCATION INCOME PHILOSOPHY TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE 
	SOME HS OR COLL/ COLL MSTRS VERY NEWS ALL TOTAL LESS TRADE GRAD /PHD <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB MOD CONSV CONSV FOX MAX OAN OTHER NONE 
	Total  600 204 210 117 63 36 90 81 85 109 130 13 124 295 146 244 92  30 71 146 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Nikki Haley 51 15 17 9 10 1 5 9 13 7 12 2 18 26 2 24 1 -11 12 9% 7% 8% 8% 16% 3% 6% 11% 15% 6% 9% 15% 15% 9% 1% 10% 1% 15% 8% 
	Asa Hutchinson 4 2 1 1 --2 ---1 --1 3 --2 1 1 1% 1%*% 1% 2% 1% *% 2% 7% 1% 1% 
	Vivek Ramaswamy 19 5 6 7 1 -1 2 1 4 6 1 8 8 2 5 2 3 1 6 3% 2% 3% 6% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 5% 8% 6% 3% 1% 2% 2% 10% 1% 4% 
	Tim Scott 39 10 13 10 6 2 1 2 2 9 17 2 2 26 9 21 4 -4 10 7% 5% 6% 9% 10% 6% 1% 2% 2% 8% 13% 15% 2% 9% 6% 9% 4% 6% 7% 
	Chris Sununu 7 3 1 1 2 --1 2 2 2 -6 1 -5 ---2 1% 1% *% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 5% *% 2% 1% 
	Donald Trump 411 150  143 79 36 32 71 61 56 76 72 5 75 201 118 171 82 20 37 91 69% 74% 68% 68% 57% 89% 79% 75% 66% 70% 55% 38% 60% 68% 81% 70% 89% 67% 52% 62% 
	Other 33 7 15 7 3 -4 2 9 4 10 3 3 158 10 2 1 6 13 6% 3% 7% 6% 5% 4% 2% 11% 4% 8% 23% 2% 5% 5% 4% 2% 3% 8% 9% 
	Undecided 36 12 14 3 5 1 6 4 2 7 10 -12 17 4 8 1 4 11 11 6% 6% 7% 3% 8% 3% 7% 5% 2% 6% 8% 10% 6% 3% 3% 1% 13% 15% 8% 
	12. Earlier you said you didn't want Trump to run for the Republican presidential nomination in 2024. What candidate would you most likely vote for in the Republican primaries against Trump -even if they haven't announced their candidacy yet? 
	BANNER 2 ================================================================================================================ EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE 
	POLITICAL EDUCATION INCOME PHILOSOPHY TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE 
	SOME HS OR COLL/ COLL MSTRS VERY NEWS ALL TOTAL LESS TRADE GRAD /PHD <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB MOD CONSV CONSV FOX MAX OAN OTHER NONE 
	BASE: TRUMP NOT RUN FOR 161 33 64 39 22 7 10 17 23 33 51 8 46 76 23 65 7 6 29 49 REPUBLICAN NOMINATION 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100  100 100 100 
	Ron DeSantis 98 18 41 25 12 3 4 15  18 19 29 5 34 37 16 49 6 3 9 29 61% 55% 64% 64% 55% 43% 40% 88% 78% 58% 57% 63% 74% 49% 70% 75% 86% 50% 31% 59% 
	Nikki Haley 13 2 3 1 7 -1 -1 2 7 -3 10 -4 --5 4 8% 6% 5% 3% 32% 10% 4% 6% 14% 7% 13% 6% 17% 8% 
	Tim Scott 8 2 5 1 -1 1 1 -2 2 --5 3 3 1 -2 2 5% 6% 8% 3% 14% 10% 6% 6% 4% 7%  13% 5% 14% 7% 4% 
	No one 6 1 1 3 1 ----4 --1 4 1 1 --2 3 4% 3% 2% 8% 5% 12% 2% 5% 4% 2% 7% 6% 
	Other 21 6 7 7 1 2 2 1 3 3 7 3 6 9 3 4 -3 6 6 13% 18% 11% 18% 5% 29% 20% 6% 13% 9% 14% 38% 13% 12% 13% 6% 50% 21% 12% 
	Undecided 15 4 7 2 1 1 2 -1 3 6 -2 11 -4 --5 5 9% 12% 11% 5% 5% 14% 20% 4% 9% 12% 4% 14% 6% 17% 10% 
	13. As you may know, Trump has been indicted in New York on criminal charges related to alleged efforts to cover up a sex scandal during the 2016 campaign, and he is under investigation for other possible charges by a federal special prosecutor and by aGeorgia district attorney. Does being indicted on criminal charges make you more or less likely to vote for Trump, or it doesn't make a difference? 
	BANNER 2 ================================================================================================================ EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE 
	POLITICAL EDUCATION INCOME PHILOSOPHY TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE 
	SOME HS OR COLL/ COLL MSTRS VERY NEWS ALL TOTAL LESS TRADE GRAD /PHD <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB MOD CONSV CONSV FOX MAX OAN OTHER NONE 
	Total 600 204 210 117 63 36 90 81 85 109 130 13 124 295 146 244 92 30 71 146 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	More likely 164 52 61 36 15 9 24 19 24 34 35 6 22 85 48 64 3710 11 36 27% 25% 29% 31% 24% 25% 27% 23% 28% 31% 27% 46% 18% 29% 33% 26% 40% 33% 15% 25% 
	Less likely 26 9 10 4 3 1 3 2 4 4 7 -10 13 3 8 2 -9 7 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 5% 8% 4% 2% 3% 2% 13% 5% 
	No difference 403 140 137 76 45 26 59 60 57 71 87 7 91 191 95 170 53 20 49 101 67% 69% 65% 65% 71% 72% 66% 74% 67% 65% 67% 54% 73% 65% 65% 70% 58% 67% 69% 69% 
	Undecided 7 3 2 1 --4 ---1 -1 6 -2 --2 2 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 
	14. As you may know, Trump is now 76 years old. Does his age make you more or less likely to vote for him, or it doesn´t make a difference? 
	BANNER 2 ================================================================================================================ EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE 
	POLITICAL EDUCATION INCOME PHILOSOPHY TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE 
	SOME HS OR COLL/ COLL MSTRS VERY NEWS ALL TOTAL LESS TRADE GRAD /PHD <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB MOD CONSV CONSV FOX MAX OAN OTHER NONE 
	Total 600 204 210 117 63 36 90 81 85 109 130 13 124 295 146 244 92 30 71 146 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	More likely 18 9 4 3 2 4 4 3 3 1 3 3 3 8 3 8 6 -2 2 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 11% 4% 4% 4% 1% 2% 23% 2% 3% 2% 3% 7% 3% 1% 
	Less likely 103 21 40 22 19 4 12 10 11 25 27 5 31 50 14 38 5 3 19 36 17% 10% 19% 19% 30% 11% 13% 12% 13% 23% 21% 38% 25% 17% 10% 16% 5% 10% 27% 25% 
	No difference 477 174 165 91 42 28 74 68 70 82 100 5 88 237 129 198 81 27 50 106 80% 85% 79% 78% 67% 78% 82% 84% 82% 75% 77% 38% 71% 80% 88% 81% 88% 90% 70% 73% 
	Undecided 2 -1 1 ----1 1 --2 ------2 *% *% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 
	15. If the 2024 election had Joe Biden as the Democratic nominee, Donald Trump as the Republican nominee, and a third-party candidate, who would you vote for: Trump, Biden, or a third-party candidate? 
	BANNER 2 ================================================================================================================ EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE 
	POLITICAL EDUCATION INCOME PHILOSOPHY TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE 
	SOME HS OR COLL/ COLL MSTRS VERY NEWS ALL TOTAL LESS TRADE GRAD /PHD <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB MOD CONSV CONSV FOX MAX OAN OTHER NONE 
	Total 600 204 210 117 63 36 90 81 85 109 130 13 124 295 146 244 92 30 71 146 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Trump 524 183 180 106 52 32 77 75 72 98 114 9 98 261 141 233 91 27 46 113 87% 90% 86% 91% 83% 89% 86% 93% 85% 90% 88% 69% 79% 88% 97% 95% 99% 90% 65% 77% 
	Biden 8 13 1 3 -1 -2 2 3 -2 5 1 1 --6 1 1% *% 1% 1% 5% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% *% 8% 1% 
	Third-party candidate  36 8 17 6 5 3 6 4 6 5 8 4 13 13 2 6 1 2 12 13 6% 4% 8% 5% 8% 8% 7% 5% 7% 5% 6% 31% 10% 4% 1% 2% 1% 7% 17% 9% 
	Undecided 32 12 10 4 3 1 6 2 5 4 5 -11 16 2 4 -1 7 19 5% 6% 5% 3% 5% 3% 7% 2%6% 4% 4% 9% 5% 1% 2% 3% 10% 13% 
	16. Would you vote for a third-party candidate even if it made Joe Biden more likely to win the election? 
	BANNER 2 ================================================================================================================ EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE 
	POLITICAL EDUCATION INCOME PHILOSOPHY TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE 
	SOME HS OR COLL/ COLL MSTRS VERY NEWS ALL TOTAL LESS TRADE GRAD /PHD <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB MOD CONSV CONSV FOX MAX OAN OTHER NONE 
	BASE: VOTE FOR THIRD 36 8 17 6 5 3 6 4 6 5 8 4 13 13 2 6 1 2 12 13 PARTY 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100  100 100 100 
	Yes 12 1 6 3 2 2 1 -3 2 2 2 4 6 -1 -1 5 5 33% 13% 35% 50% 40% 67% 17% 50% 40% 25% 50% 31% 46% 17% 50% 42% 38% 
	No 15 6 6 -3 1 3 2 2 3 4 -6 4 1 4 1 1 4 5 42% 75% 35% 60% 33% 50% 50% 33% 60% 50% 46% 31% 50% 67% 100% 50% 33% 38% 
	Undecided 9 1 5 3 --2 2 1 -2 2 3 3 1 1 --3 3 25% 13% 29% 50% 33% 50% 17% 25% 50% 23% 23% 50% 17% 25% 23% 
	17. Thinking about your political views, which do you feel more loyalty to? 
	BANNER 2 ================================================================================================================ EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE 
	POLITICAL EDUCATION INCOME PHILOSOPHY TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE 
	SOME HS OR COLL/ COLL MSTRS VERY NEWS ALL TOTAL LESS TRADE GRAD /PHD <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB MOD CONSV CONSV FOX MAX OAN OTHER NONE 
	Total 600 204 210 117 63 36 90 81 85 109 130 13 124 295 146 244 92 30 71 146 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Donald Trump 243 87 94 45 15 16 43 32 38 45 42 5 43 112 76 91 54 16 23 53 41% 43% 45%  38% 24% 44% 48% 40% 45% 41% 32% 38% 35% 38% 52% 37% 59% 53% 32% 36% 
	Republican Party 258 85 88 53 32 15 28 33 38 49 67 4 59 141 48 119 29 6 43 56 43% 42% 42% 45% 51% 42% 31% 41% 45% 45% 52% 31% 48% 48% 33% 49% 32% 20% 61% 38% 
	Undecided 99 32 28 19 16 5 19 16 9 15 21 4 22 4222 34 9 8 5 37 17% 16% 13% 16% 25% 14% 21% 20% 11% 14% 16% 31% 18% 14% 15% 14% 10% 27% 7% 25% 
	18. How would you describe your own political viewpoint – very liberal, liberal, moderate, conservative, very conservative? 
	BANNER 2 ================================================================================================================ EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE 
	POLITICAL EDUCATION INCOME PHILOSOPHY  TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE 
	SOME HS OR COLL/ COLL MSTRS VERY NEWS ALL TOTAL LESS  TRADE GRAD /PHD <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB MOD CONSV CONSV FOX MAX OAN OTHER NONE 
	Total 600 204 210 117 63 36 90 81 85 109 130 13 124 295 146 244 92 30 71 146 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Very liberal 6 1 3 2 ----1 -3 6 ---2 ---4 1% *% 1% 2% 1% 2% 46% 1% 3% 
	Liberal 7 1 3 3 -4 ----2 7 ---1 --2 4 1% *% 1% 3% 11% 2% 54% *% 3% 3% 
	Moderate 124 41 44 25 13 7 13 24 19 23 27 -124 --41 12 4 20 41 21% 20% 21% 21% 21% 19% 14% 30% 22% 21% 21% 100% 17% 13% 13% 28% 28% 
	Conservative 295 102 103 56 31 17 46 34 42 53 67 --295 -138 40 13 37 60 49% 50% 49% 48% 49% 47% 51% 42% 49% 49% 52% 100%  57% 43% 43% 52% 41% 
	Very conservative 146 46 55 27 18 5 25 21 21 27 30 ---146 56 39 11 10 29 24% 23% 26% 23% 29% 14% 28% 26%  25% 25% 23% 100% 23% 42% 37% 14% 20% 
	Other 13 6 2 4 1 1 3 -2 6 1 ----3 1 2 2 5 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 6% 1% 1% 1% 7% 3% 3% 
	Don’t know 9 7 ---2 3 2 -------3 ---3 2% 3% 6% 3% 2% 1% 2% 
	19. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the most? 
	BANNER 2 ================================================================================================================ EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE 
	POLITICAL EDUCATION INCOME PHILOSOPHY TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE 
	SOME HS OR COLL/ COLL MSTRS VERY  NEWS ALL TOTAL LESS TRADE GRAD /PHD <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB MOD CONSV CONSV FOX MAX OAN OTHER NONE 
	Total 600 204 210 117 63 36 90 81 85 109 130 13 124 295 146 244 92 30 71 146 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	CNN 6 2 2 1 1 -1 3 -1 1 -2 3 1 ---6 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 8% 
	-

	MSNBC 3 2 --1 ----3 ---3 ----3 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 4% 
	-

	FOX NEWS 244 86 75 43 37 14 33 37 32 47 53 3 41 138 56 244 ---41% 42% 36% 37% 59% 39% 37% 46% 38% 43% 41% 23% 33% 47% 38% 100% 
	-

	ABC 13 5 5 3 -2 2 1 2 3 2 -4 6 3 ---13 2% 2% 2% 3% 6% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 18% 
	-

	NBC 11 3 2 2 4 -3 2 -4 1 -5 4 1 ---11 2% 1% 1% 2% 6% 3% 2% 4% 1% 4% 1%1% 15% 
	-

	CBS 7 2 3 1 1 -1 -3 1 1 -3 4 ----7 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 10% 
	-

	C-SPAN  10 2 4 2 2 1 1 -2 4 2 -1 7 2 ---10 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 14% 
	-

	COMEDY CENTRAL 2 1 -1 -----1 ----1 ---2 *% *% 1% 1% 1% 3% 
	-

	PBS/NPR 19 3 7 5 4 2 1 1 3 4 7 2 5 10 2 ---19 3% 1% 3% 4% 6% 6% 1% 1% 4% 4% 5% 15% 4% 3% 1% 27% 
	-

	ONE AMERICA NEWS NETWORK 30 9 13 6 2 -2 6 3 6 9 -4 13 11 --30 -5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 2% 7% 4% 6% 7% 3% 4% 8% 100% 
	-

	NEWSMAX 92 33 38 15 6 5 18 12 14 16 20 -12 40 39 -92 --15% 16% 18% 13% 10% 14% 20% 15% 16% 15% 15% 10% 14% 27% 100% 
	-

	None of Them 146 52 53 34 5 9 24 16 25 19 30 8 41 60 29 ----146 24% 25% 25% 29% 8% 25% 27% 20% 29% 17% 23% 62% 33% 20% 20% 100% 
	Undecided 17 4 8 4 -3 4 3 1 -4 -6 7 1 ----3% 2% 4% 3% 8% 4% 4% 1% 3% 5% 2% 1% 
	-

	20. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the least? 
	BANNER 2 ================================================================================================================ EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE 
	POLITICAL EDUCATION INCOME PHILOSOPHY TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE 
	SOME HS OR COLL/ COLL MSTRS VERY NEWS ALL TOTAL LESS TRADE GRAD /PHD <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB MOD CONSV CONSV FOX MAX OAN  OTHER NONE 
	Total 600 204 210 117 63 36 90 81 85 109 130 13 124 295 146 244 92 30 71 146 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	CNN 279 101 94 54 28 18 35 44 36 59 62 2 43 149 78 129 58 19 25 44 47% 50% 45% 46% 44% 50% 39% 54% 42% 54% 48% 15% 35% 51% 53% 53% 63% 63% 35% 30% 
	MSNBC 114 23 44 31 16 1 19 15 17 23 27 1 27 55 31 59 19 4 10 21 19% 11% 21% 26% 25% 3% 21% 19% 20% 21% 21% 8% 22% 19% 21% 24% 21% 13% 14% 14% 
	FOX NEWS 19 6 8 3 2 1 2 2 2 6 4 -10 8 1 1 -2 12 2 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 6% 3%  8% 3% 1% *% 7% 17% 1% 
	ABC 7 4 2 1 --3 2 2 ---3 1 1 4 1 -1 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% *% 1% 2% 1% 1% 
	-

	NBC 11 4 6 1 -3 1 2 2 -2 2 1 5 3 7 -1 -3 2% 2% 3% 1% 8% 1% 2% 2% 2% 15% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 
	CBS 9 4 3 -2 1 2 2 -1 3 -2 5 2 2 4 -2 1 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 3% 1% 
	C-SPAN  2 1 -1 -----1 --1 ---1 -1 *% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 
	-

	COMEDY CENTRAL 28 10 12 4 2 3 5 6 4 5 4 1 8 12 5 13 -2 7 5 5% 5% 6% 3% 3% 8% 6% 7% 5% 5% 3% 8% 6% 4% 3% 5% 7% 10% 3% 
	PBS/NPR 9 2 2 3 2 ---1 -4 1 2 6 -5 -1 1 2 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 8% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 
	ONE AMERICA NEWS NETWORK -------------------
	-

	NEWSMAX 1 --1 -----1 ---1 ----1 *% 1% 1% *% 1% 
	-

	All of them 78 33 27 14 4 6 11 5 19 8 17 5 21 29 20 11 5 1 3 55 13% 16% 13% 12% 6% 17% 12% 6% 22% 7% 13% 38% 17% 10% 14% 5% 5% 3% 4% 38% 
	Undecided 43 16 12 4 7 3 12 3 2 5 7 1 6 24 5 13 4 -8 13 7% 8% 6% 3% 11% 8% 13% 4% 2% 5% 5% 8% 5% 8% 3% 5% 4% 11% 9% 
	21. What is the highest level of education you have completed? 
	BANNER 2 ================================================================================================================ EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE 
	POLITICAL EDUCATION INCOME PHILOSOPHY TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE 
	SOME HS OR COLL/ COLL MSTRS VERY NEWS  ALL TOTAL LESS TRADE GRAD /PHD <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB MOD CONSV CONSV FOX MAX OAN OTHER NONE 
	Total 600 204 210 117 63 36 90 81 85 109 130 13 124 295 146 244 92 30 71 146 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Some high school 35 35 ---7 10 6 4 2 2 -3 20 9 19 2 2 4 8 6% 17% 19% 11% 7% 5% 2% 2% 2% 7% 6% 8% 2% 7% 6% 5% 
	High school graduate 169 169     ---16 41 31 22 20 22 2 38 82 37 67 31 7 16 44 28% 83% 44% 46% 38% 26% 18% 17% 15% 31% 28% 25% 27% 34% 23% 23% 30% 
	Some college 163 -163 --6 18 19 33 35 32 6 33 78 44 63 25 8 16 43 27% 78% 17% 20% 23% 39% 32% 25% 46% 27% 26%  30% 26% 27% 27% 23% 29% 
	Trade/technical/ 47 -47 --4 8 6 5 12 11 -11 25 11 12 13 5 7 10 vocational training 8% 22% 11% 9% 7% 6% 11% 8% 9% 8% 8% 5% 14% 17% 10% 7% 
	College graduate 117 --117 -2 6 15 16 25 37 5 25 56 27 43 15 6 15 34 20% 100% 6% 7% 19% 19% 23% 28% 38% 20% 19% 18% 18% 16% 20% 21% 23% 
	Masters or PhD 63 ---63 1 7 4 5 15 26 -13 31 18 37 6 2 13 5 11% 100% 3% 8% 5% 6% 14% 20% 10% 11% 12% 15% 7% 7% 18% 3% 
	Undecided -------------------
	-

	Refused 6 -----------1 3 -3 ---2 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 
	22. What is your annual household income? 
	BANNER 2 ================================================================================================================ EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY, TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE 
	POLITICAL EDUCATION INCOME  PHILOSOPHY TRUSTED NEWS SOURCE 
	SOME HS OR COLL/ COLL MSTRS VERY NEWS ALL TOTAL LESS TRADE GRAD /PHD <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ LIB MOD CONSV CONSV FOX MAX OAN OTHER NONE 
	Total 600 204 210 117 63 36 90 81 85 109 130 13 124 295 146 244 92 30 71 146 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Under $20,000 per year 36 23 10 2 1 36 -----4 7 17 5 14 5 -5 9 6% 11% 5% 2% 2% 100% 31% 6% 6% 3% 6% 5% 7% 6% 
	Under $50,000 per year 90 51 26 6 7 -90 -----13 46 25 33 18 2 9 24 15% 25% 12% 5% 11% 100% 10% 16% 17% 14% 20% 7% 13% 16% 
	Under $75,000 per year 81 37 25 15 4 --81 ----24 3421 37 12 6 7 16 14% 18% 12% 13% 6% 100% 19% 12% 14% 15% 13% 20% 10% 11% 
	Under $100,000 per year 85 26 38 16 5 ---85 --1 19 42 21 32 14 3 10 25 14% 13% 18% 14% 8% 100% 8% 15% 14% 14% 13% 15% 10% 14% 17% 
	Under $140,000 per year 109 22 47 25 15 ----109 --23 53 27 47 16 6 21 19 18% 11% 22% 21% 24% 100% 19% 18% 18% 19% 17% 20% 30% 13% 
	$140,000 per year or 130 24 43 37 26 -----130 5 27 67 30 53 20 9 14 30 more 22% 12% 20% 32% 41% 100% 38% 22% 23%  21% 22% 22% 30% 20% 21% 
	Undecided 69 21 21 16 5 ------3 11 36 17 28 7 4 5 23 12% 10% 10% 14% 8% 23% 9% 12% 12% 11% 8% 13% 7% 16% 
	6. Do you feel the country is headed in the right direction or is on the wrong track? 
	BANNER 3 ========================================================================================================= JOB APPROVALS, POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES 
	BIDEN JOB TRUMP JOB WANT TRUMP EXCITEMENT LEVEL  AGE AS A FACTOR IN APPROVAL APPROVAL TO RUN TO VOTE TRUMP INDICTMENTS VOTING FOR TRUMP 
	DIS-DIS-NO MORE LESS NO MORE LESS NO TOTAL APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE YES NO MORE LESS DIFF LIKELY LIKELY DIFF LIKELY LIKELY DIFF 
	Total 600 16 580 558 29 383 161 268 195 112 164 26 403 18 103 477 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Right direction 12 9 2 5 5 4 8 3 8 1 1 1 10 -4 8 2% 56% *% 1% 17% 1% 5% 1% 4% 1% 1% 4% 2% 4% 2% 
	Wrong track 574 4 568 541 22 370 151 261 184 107 160 24 384 16 98 458 96% 25% 98% 97% 76% 97% 94% 97% 94% 96% 98% 92% 95% 89% 95% 96% 
	Undecided 14 3 10 12 2 9 2 4 3 4 3 1 9 2 1 11 2% 19% 2% 2% 7% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 11% 1% 2% 
	7. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as president? 
	BANNER 3 =========================================================================================================   JOB APPROVALS, POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES 
	BIDEN JOB TRUMP JOB WANT TRUMP EXCITEMENT LEVEL AGE AS A FACTOR IN APPROVAL APPROVAL TO RUN TO VOTE TRUMP INDICTMENTS VOTING FOR TRUMP 
	DIS-DIS-NO MORE LESS NO MORE LESS NO TOTAL APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE YES NO MORE LESS DIFF LIKELY LIKELY DIFF LIKELY LIKELY DIFF 
	Total 600 16 580 558 29 383 161 268 195 112 164 26 403 18 103 477 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Approve 16 16 -7 7 4 11 2 11 1 1 2 12 -7 9 3% 100% 1% 24% 1% 7% 1% 6% 1% 1% 8% 3% 7% 2% 
	Disapprove 580       -580 547 22 379 148 265 182 110 163 23 389 18 95 465 97% 100% 98% 76% 99% 92% 99% 93% 98% 99% 88% 97% 100% 92% 97% 
	Undecided 4 --4 --2 1 2 1 -1 2 -1 3 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 4% *% 1% 1% 
	8. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump did as president? 
	BANNER 3 =========================================================================================================   JOB APPROVALS, POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES 
	BIDEN JOB TRUMP JOB WANT TRUMP EXCITEMENT LEVEL AGE AS A FACTOR IN APPROVAL APPROVAL TO RUN TO VOTE TRUMP INDICTMENTS VOTING FOR TRUMP 
	DIS-DIS-NO MORE LESS NO MORE LESS NO TOTAL APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE YES NO MORE LESS DIFF LIKELY LIKELY DIFF  LIKELY LIKELY DIFF 
	Total 600 16 580 558 29 383 161 268  195 112 164 26 403 18 103 477 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Approve 558 7 547 558 -367 137 258 171 110 160 24 368 18 89 449 93% 44% 94% 100% 96% 85% 96% 88% 98% 98% 92% 91% 100% 86% 94% 
	Disapprove 29 7 22 -29 11 17 8 17 1 4 2 22 -10 19 5% 44% 4% 100% 3% 11% 3% 9% 1% 2% 8% 5% 10% 4% 
	Undecided 13 2 11 --5 7 2 7 1 --13 -4 9 2% 13% 2% 1% 4% 1% 4% 1% 3% 4% 2% 
	9. Do you want Donald Trump to run for the Republican nomination in 2024 -yes or no? 
	BANNER 3 ========================================================================================================= JOB APPROVALS, POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES 
	BIDEN JOB TRUMP JOB WANT TRUMP EXCITEMENT LEVEL  AGE AS A FACTOR IN APPROVAL APPROVAL TO RUN TO VOTE TRUMP INDICTMENTS VOTING FOR TRUMP 
	DIS-DIS-NO MORE LESS NO MORE LESS NO TOTAL APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE YES NO MORE LESS DIFF LIKELY LIKELY DIFF LIKELY LIKELY DIFF 
	Total 600 16 580 558 29 383 161 268 195 112 164 26 403 18 103 477 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100  100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Yes 383 4 379 367 11 383 -246 40 82 136 8 237 17 29 335 64% 25% 65% 66% 38% 100% 92% 21% 73% 83% 31% 59% 94% 28% 70% 
	No 161 11 148 137 17 -161 15 126 16 17 14 128 1 65 95 27% 69% 26% 25% 59% 100% 6% 65% 14% 10% 54% 32% 6% 63% 20% 
	Undecided 56 1 53 54 1 --7 29 14 11 4 38 -9 47 9% 6% 9% 10% 3% 3% 15% 13% 7% 15% 9% 9% 10% 
	10. Would you say you are more or less excited about voting for Trump for president than you were in 2020? 
	BANNER 3                                                    ========================================================================================================= JOB APPROVALS, POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES 
	BIDEN JOB TRUMP JOB WANT TRUMP EXCITEMENT LEVEL AGE AS A FACTOR IN APPROVAL APPROVAL TO RUN TO VOTE TRUMP INDICTMENTS VOTING FOR TRUMP    
	DIS-DIS-NO MORE LESS  NO MORE LESS NO TOTAL APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE YES NO MORE LESS DIFF LIKELY LIKELY DIFF LIKELY LIKELY DIFF 
	Total 600 16 580 558 29 383 161 268 195 112 164 26 403 18 103 477 100 100  100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	More 268 2 265 258 8 246 15 268 --106 3 158 17 18 231 45% 13% 46% 46% 28% 64% 9% 100% 65% 12% 39% 94% 17% 48% 
	Less 195 11 182 171 17 40 126 -195 -30 19 143 1 68 126 33% 69% 31% 31% 59% 10% 78% 100% 18% 73% 35% 6% 66% 26% 
	About the same 112 1 110 110 1 82 16 --112 27 4 80 -13 99 19% 6% 19% 20% 3% 21% 10% 100% 16% 15% 20% 13% 21% 
	Undecided 25 2 23 19 3 15 4 ---1 -22 -4 21 4% 13% 4% 3% 10% 4% 2% 1% 5% 4% 4% 
	11. Here are the announced candidates for the Republican nomination and those that have formed presidential exploratorycommittees. Of these choices, who would you vote for at this time? 
	BANNER 3 =========================================================================================================   JOB APPROVALS, POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES 
	BIDEN JOB TRUMP JOB WANT TRUMP EXCITEMENT LEVEL AGE AS A FACTOR IN APPROVAL APPROVAL TO RUN TO VOTE TRUMP INDICTMENTS VOTING FOR TRUMP 
	DIS-DIS-NO MORE LESS NO MORE LESS NO TOTAL APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE YES NO MORE LESS DIFF LIKELY LIKELY DIFF LIKELY LIKELY DIFF 
	Total 600 16 580 558 29 383 161 268 195 112 164 26 403 18 103 477 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Nikki Haley 51 8 41 41 5 11 34 6 36 5 6 7 38 1 19 31 9% 50% 7% 7% 17% 3% 21% 2% 18% 4% 4% 27% 9% 6%  18% 6% 
	Asa Hutchinson 4 -4 4 -3 1 2 1 1 -2 2 --4 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 8% *% 1% 
	Vivek Ramaswamy 19 -18 14 3 4 13 4 12 3 5 -13 -7 12 3% 3% 3% 10% 1% 8% 1% 6% 3% 3% 3% 7% 3% 
	Tim Scott 39 1 38 39 -8 24 8 26 5 4 4 31 -12 27 7% 6% 7% 7% 2% 15% 3% 13% 4% 2% 15% 8% 12% 6% 
	Chris Sununu 7 -7 5 2 3 4 3 4 -1 -6 --7 1% 1% 1% 7% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 
	Donald Trump 411 3 407 399 10 341 41 242 67 89 139 8 262 16 42 351 69% 19% 70% 72% 34% 89% 25% 90% 34% 79% 85% 31% 65% 89% 41% 74% 
	Other 33 2 31 27 3 5 23 1 26 3 8 1 24 1 10 22 6% 13% 5% 5% 10% 1% 14% *% 13% 3% 5% 4% 6% 6% 10% 5% 
	Undecided 36 2 34 29 6 8 21 2 23 6 1 4 27 -13 23 6% 13% 6% 5% 21% 2% 13% 1% 12% 5% 1% 15% 7% 13% 5% 
	12. Earlier you said you didn't want Trump to run for the Republican presidential nomination in 2024. What candidate would you most likely vote for in the Republican primaries against Trump -even if they haven't announced their candidacy yet? 
	BANNER 3 ========================================================================================================= JOB APPROVALS, POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES 
	BIDEN JOB TRUMP JOB WANT TRUMP EXCITEMENT LEVEL  AGE AS A FACTOR IN APPROVAL APPROVAL TO RUN TO VOTE TRUMP INDICTMENTS VOTING FOR TRUMP 
	DIS-DIS-NO MORE LESS NO MORE LESS NO TOTAL APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE YES NO MORE LESS DIFF LIKELY LIKELY DIFF LIKELY LIKELY DIFF 
	BASE: TRUMP NOT RUN FOR 161 11 148 137 17 -161 15 126 16 17 14 128 1 65 95 REPUBLICAN NOMINATION 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Ron DeSantis 98 3 95 89 5 -98 9 74 12 11 1 86 1 36 61 61% 27% 64% 65% 29% 61% 60% 59% 75% 65% 7% 67% 100% 55% 64% 
	Nikki Haley 13 4 8 8 4 -13 1 12 --49 -9 4 8% 36% 5% 6% 24% 8% 7% 10% 29% 7% 14% 4% 
	Tim Scott 8 1 7 8 --8 -8 --2 6 -4 4 5% 9% 5% 6% 5% 6% 14% 5% 6% 4% 
	No one 6 -6 6 --6 2 4 -1 -5 -3 3 4% 4% 4% 4% 13% 3% 6% 4% 5% 3% 
	Other 21 3 17 16 4 -21 1 20 -5 2 13 -6 15 13% 27% 11% 12% 24% 13% 7% 16% 29% 14% 10% 9% 16% 
	Undecided 15 -15 10 4 -15 2 8 4 -5 9 -7 8 9% 10% 7% 24% 9% 13% 6% 25%  36% 7% 11% 8% 
	13. As you may know, Trump has been indicted in New York on criminal charges related to alleged efforts to cover up a sex scandal during the 2016 campaign, and he is under investigation for other possible charges by a federal special prosecutor and by aGeorgia district attorney. Does being indicted on criminal charges make you more or less likely to vote for Trump, or it doesn't make a difference? 
	BANNER 3 =========================================================================================================   JOB APPROVALS, POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES 
	BIDEN JOB TRUMP JOB WANT TRUMP EXCITEMENT LEVEL AGE AS A FACTOR IN APPROVAL APPROVAL TO RUN TO VOTE TRUMP INDICTMENTS VOTING FOR TRUMP 
	DIS-DIS-NO MORE LESS NO MORE LESS NO TOTAL APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE YES NO MORE LESS DIFF LIKELY LIKELY DIFF LIKELY LIKELY DIFF 
	Total 600 16 580 558 29 383 161 268 195 112 164 26 403 18 103 477 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	More likely 164 1 163 160 4 136 17 106 30 27 164 --15 19 130 27% 6% 28% 29% 14% 36% 11% 40% 15% 24% 100% 83%  18% 27% 
	Less likely 26 2 23 24 2 8 14 3 19 4 -26 --11 15 4% 13% 4% 4% 7% 2% 9% 1% 10% 4% 100% 11% 3% 
	No difference 403 12 389 368 22 237 128 158 143 80 --403 3 70 328 67% 75% 67% 66% 76% 62% 80% 59% 73% 71% 100% 17% 68% 69% 
	Undecided 7 1 5 6 1 2 2 1 3 1 ----3 4 1% 6% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% *% 2% 1% 3% 1% 
	14. As you may know, Trump is now 76 years old. Does his age make you more or less likely to vote for him, or it doesn´t make a difference? 
	BANNER 3 =========================================================================================================   JOB APPROVALS, POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES 
	BIDEN JOB TRUMP JOB WANT TRUMP EXCITEMENT LEVEL AGE AS A FACTOR IN APPROVAL APPROVAL TO RUN TO VOTE TRUMP INDICTMENTS VOTING FOR TRUMP 
	DIS-DIS-NO MORE LESS NO MORE LESS NO TOTAL APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE YES NO MORE LESS DIFF LIKELY LIKELY  DIFF LIKELY LIKELY DIFF 
	Total 600 16 580 558 29 383 161 268 195 112 164 26 403 18 103 477 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	More likely 18 -18 18 -17 1 17 1 -15 -3 18 -3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 6% 1% 9% 1% 100% 
	-

	Less likely 103 7 95 89 10 29 65 18 68 13 19 11 70 -103 17% 44% 16% 16% 34% 8% 40% 7% 35% 12% 12% 42% 17% 100% 
	-

	No difference 477 9 465 449 19 335 95 231 126 99 130 15 328 --477 80% 56% 80% 80% 66% 87% 59% 86% 65% 88% 79% 58% 81% 100% 
	Undecided 2 -2 2 -2 -2 ----2 --*% *% *% 1% 1% *% 
	-

	15. If the 2024 election had Joe Biden as the Democratic nominee, Donald Trump as the Republican nominee, and a third-party candidate, who would you vote for: Trump, Biden, or a third-party candidate? 
	BANNER 3 =========================================================================================================   JOB APPROVALS, POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES 
	BIDEN JOB TRUMP JOB WANT TRUMP EXCITEMENT LEVEL AGE AS A FACTOR IN APPROVAL  APPROVAL TO RUN TO VOTE TRUMP INDICTMENTS VOTING FOR TRUMP 
	DIS-DIS-NO MORE LESS NO MORE LESS NO TOTAL APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE YES NO MORE LESS DIFF LIKELY LIKELY DIFF LIKELY LIKELY DIFF 
	Total 600 16 580 558 29 383 161 268 195 112 164 26 403 18 103 477 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Trump 524 1 521 508 12 365 113 258 148 101 160 11 348 18 73 431 87% 6% 90% 91% 41% 95% 70% 96% 76% 90% 98% 42% 86% 100% 71% 90% 
	Biden 8 7 -3 5 1 7 1 7 --2 6 -5 3 1% 44% 1% 17% *% 4% *% 4% 8% 1% 5% 1% 
	Third-party candidate 36 5 30 23 7 6 27 2 27 5 3 6 26 -18 18 6% 31% 5% 4% 24% 2% 17% 1% 14% 4% 2% 23% 6% 17% 4% 
	Undecided 32 3 29 24 5 11 14 7 13 6 1 7 23 -7 25 5% 19% 5% 4% 17% 3% 9% 3% 7% 5% 1% 27% 6% 7% 5% 
	16. Would you vote for a third-party candidate even if it made Joe Biden more likely to win the election? 
	BANNER 3 =========================================================================================================   JOB APPROVALS, POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES 
	BIDEN JOB TRUMP JOB WANT TRUMP EXCITEMENT LEVEL AGE AS A FACTOR IN APPROVAL APPROVAL TO RUN TO VOTE TRUMP INDICTMENTS VOTING FOR TRUMP 
	DIS-DIS-NO MORE LESS NO MORE LESS NO TOTAL APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE YES NO MORE LESS DIFF LIKELY LIKELY DIFF LIKELY LIKELY DIFF 
	BASE: VOTE FOR THIRD 36 5 30 23 7 6 27 2 27 5 3 6 26 -18 18 PARTY 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Yes 12 3 9 10 1 -12 -10 2-2 10 -7 5 33% 60% 30% 43% 14% 44% 37% 40% 33% 38% 39% 28% 
	No 15 -15 10 2 6 8 2 9 2 1 2 11 -8 7 42% 50% 43% 29% 100% 30% 100% 33% 40% 33% 33% 42% 44% 39% 
	Undecided 9 2 6 3 4 -7 -8 1 2 2 5 -3 6 25% 40% 20% 13% 57% 26% 30% 20% 67% 33% 19% 17% 33% 
	17. Thinking about your political views, which do you feel more loyalty to? 
	BANNER 3 =========================================================================================================   JOB APPROVALS, POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES 
	BIDEN JOB TRUMP JOB WANT TRUMP EXCITEMENT LEVEL AGE AS A FACTOR IN APPROVAL APPROVAL TO RUN TO VOTE TRUMP INDICTMENTS VOTING FOR TRUMP 
	DIS-DIS-NO MORE LESS NO MORE LESS NO TOTAL APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE YES NO MORE LESS DIFF LIKELY LIKELY DIFF LIKELY LIKELY DIFF 
	Total 600 16 580 558 29 383 161 268 195 112 164 26 403 18 103 477 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Donald Trump 243 -243 236 5 219 13 155 38 44 102 6 134 13 20 208 41% 42% 42% 17% 57% 8% 58% 19% 39% 62% 23% 33% 72% 19% 44% 
	Republican Party 258  13 241 232 19 118 116 88 124 41 43 18 192 4 57 197 43% 81% 42% 42% 66% 31% 72% 33% 64% 37% 26% 69% 48% 22% 55% 41% 
	Undecided 99 3 96 90 5 46 32 25 33 27 19 2 77 1 26 72 17% 19% 17% 16% 17% 12% 20% 9% 17% 24% 12% 8% 19% 6% 25% 15% 
	18. How would you describe your own political viewpoint – very liberal, liberal, moderate, conservative, very conservative? 
	BANNER 3 =========================================================================================================   JOB APPROVALS, POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES 
	BIDEN JOB TRUMP JOB WANT TRUMP EXCITEMENT LEVEL AGE AS A FACTOR IN   APPROVAL APPROVAL TO RUN TO VOTE TRUMP INDICTMENTS VOTING FOR TRUMP 
	DIS-DIS-NO MORE LESS NO MORE LESS NO TOTAL APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE YES NO  MORE LESS DIFF LIKELY LIKELY DIFF LIKELY LIKELY DIFF 
	Total 600 16 580 558 29 383 161 268 195 112 164 26 403 18 103 477 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Very liberal  6 -6 4 2 1 5 -6 -2 -4 1 3 2 1% 1% 1% 7% *% 3% 3% 1% 1%  6% 3% *% 
	Liberal 7 -7 6 -4 3 3 4 -4 -3 2 2 3 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 11% 2% 1% 
	Moderate 124 8 115 111 7 74 46 45 48 25 22 10 91 3 31 88 21% 50% 20% 20% 24% 19% 29% 17% 25% 22% 13% 38% 23% 17% 30% 18% 
	Conservative 295 5 288 279 12 184 76 133 91 60 85 13 191 8 50 237 49% 31% 50% 50% 41% 48% 47% 50% 47% 54% 52% 50% 47% 44% 49% 50% 
	Very conservative 146 3 142 142 4 109 23 83 40 20 48 3 95 3 14 129 24% 19% 24% 25% 14% 28% 14% 31% 21% 18% 29% 12% 24% 17% 14% 27% 
	Other 13 -13 10 3 5 6 3 4 5 3 -10 1 1 11 2% 2% 2% 10% 1% 4% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 6% 1% 2% 
	Don’t know 9 -9 6 1 6 2 1 2 2 --9 -2 7 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% *% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 
	19. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the most? 
	BANNER 3 =========================================================================================================   JOB APPROVALS, POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES 
	BIDEN JOB TRUMP JOB WANT TRUMP EXCITEMENT LEVEL AGE AS A FACTOR IN APPROVAL APPROVAL TO RUN TO VOTE TRUMP INDICTMENTS VOTING FOR TRUMP 
	DIS-DIS-NO MORE LESS NO MORE LESS NO TOTAL APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE YES NO MORE LESS DIFF LIKELY LIKELY DIFF LIKELY LIKELY DIFF 
	Total 600 16 580 558 29 383 161 268 195 112 164 26 403 18 103 477 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	CNN 6 1 5 4 2 3 2 1 2 2 1 1 3 -3 3 1% 6% 1% 1% 7% 1% 1% *% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 1% 
	MSNBC 3 -3 3 -3 -2 1 ---3 --3 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 
	FOX NEWS 244 1 242 240 4 156 65 114 84 39  64 8 170 8 38 198 41% 6% 42% 43% 14% 41% 40% 43% 43% 35% 39% 31% 42% 44% 37% 42% 
	ABC 13 1 10 12 -8 3 6 2 5 2 2 9 --13 2% 6% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 8% 2% 3% 
	NBC 11 1 10 10 1 5 5 3 5 2 1 4 6 -3 8 2% 6% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 15% 1% 3% 2% 
	CBS 7 3 4 7 -3 4 3 4 --1 6 -2 5 1% 19% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 
	C-SPAN  10 -10 8 2 5 3 4 5 1 -1 9 -1 9 2% 2% 1% 7% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 
	COMEDY CENTRAL 2 -2 2 -2 --1 1 1 -1 --2 *% *% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% *% 
	PBS/NPR 19 7 11 12 4 7 12 6 11 1 6 -12 2 10 7 3% 44% 2% 2% 14% 2% 7% 2% 6% 1% 4% 3% 11% 10% 1% 
	ONE AMERICA NEWS NETWORK 30 1 29 26 3 21 6 18 7 5 10 -20 -3 27 5% 6% 5% 5% 10% 5% 4% 7% 4% 4% 6% 5% 3% 6% 
	NEWSMAX 92 -92 92 -78 7 54 19 16 37 2 53 6 5 81 15% 16% 16% 20% 4% 20% 10% 14% 23% 8% 13% 33% 5% 17% 
	None of Them 146 1 145 128 10 81 49 53 50 34 36 7 101 2 36 106 24% 6% 25% 23% 34% 21% 30% 20% 26% 30% 22% 27% 25% 11% 35% 22% 
	Undecided 17 -17 14 3 11 5 4 4 6 6 -10 -2 15 3% 3% 3% 10% 3% 3% 1% 2% 5% 4% 2% 2% 3% 
	20. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the least? 
	BANNER 3 =========================================================================================================   JOB APPROVALS, POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES 
	BIDEN JOB TRUMP JOB WANT TRUMP EXCITEMENT LEVEL AGE AS A FACTOR IN APPROVAL APPROVAL TO RUN TO VOTE TRUMP INDICTMENTS VOTING FOR TRUMP 
	DIS-DIS-NO MORE LESS NO MORE LESS NO TOTAL APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE YES NO MORE LESS DIFF LIKELY LIKELY DIFF LIKELY LIKELY DIFF 
	Total 600 16 580 558 29 383 161 268 195 112 164 26 403 18 103 477 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	CNN 279 4 275 267 8 190 70 145 80 47 74 4 200 5 38 234 47% 25% 47% 48% 28% 50% 43% 54% 41% 42% 45% 15% 50% 28% 37% 49% 
	MSNBC 114  3 110 108 4 57 42 41 55 16 34 4 74 4 32 78 19% 19% 19% 19% 14% 15% 26% 15% 28% 14% 21% 15% 18% 22% 31% 16% 
	FOX NEWS 19 4 15 14 3 10 9 8 10 1 6 2 10 -4 15 3% 25% 3% 3% 10% 3% 6% 3% 5% 1% 4% 8% 2% 4% 3% 
	ABC 7 -7 7 -4 2 4 2 1 2 -5 --7 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 
	NBC 11 -11 11 -7 4 5 4 2 4 1 6 -3 8 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 
	CBS 9 -8 9 -6 1 4 2 3 2 -7 --9 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 
	C-SPAN  2 -2 2 -2 --1 1 --2 --2 *% *% *% 1% 1% 1% *% *% 
	COMEDY CENTRAL 28 1 26 26 2 21 5 12 6 7 4 3 21 -4 24 5% 6% 4% 5% 7% 5% 3% 4% 3% 6% 2% 12% 5% 4% 5% 
	PBS/NPR 9 -9 8 1 5 2 2 6 1 2 1 5 -1 8 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 
	ONE AMERICANEWS NETWORK ---------------
	-

	NEWSMAX 1 -1 1 -1 ---1 1 ----1 *% *% *% *% 1% 1% *% 
	All of them 78 1 77 66 9 55 15 34 15 22 25 5 48 6 13 59 13% 6% 13% 12% 31% 14% 9% 13% 8% 20% 15% 19% 12% 33% 13% 12% 
	Undecided 43 3 39 39 2 25 11 13 14 10 10 6 25 3 8 32 7% 19% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 5% 7% 9% 6% 23% 6% 17% 8% 7% 
	21. What is the highest level of education you have completed? 
	BANNER 3 =========================================================================================================   JOB APPROVALS, POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES 
	BIDEN JOB TRUMP JOB WANT TRUMP EXCITEMENT LEVEL AGE AS A FACTOR IN   APPROVAL APPROVAL TO RUN TO VOTE TRUMP INDICTMENTS VOTING FOR TRUMP 
	DIS-DIS-NO MORE LESS NO MORE LESS NO TOTAL APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE  YES NO MORE LESS DIFF LIKELY LIKELY DIFF LIKELY LIKELY DIFF 
	Total 600 16 580 558 29 383 161 268 195 112 164 26 403 18 103 477 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Some high school 35 1 34 32 2 27 4 18 6 9 9 1 24 1 6 28 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 2% 7% 3% 8% 5% 4% 6% 6% 6% 6% 
	High school graduate 169 2 166 158 5 122 29 90 40 30 43 8 116 8 15 146 28% 13% 29% 28% 17% 32% 18%  34% 21% 27% 26% 31% 29% 44% 15% 31% 
	Some college 163 5 156 154 7 96 54 74 59 26 41 10 110 4 30 128 27% 31% 27% 28% 24% 25% 34% 28% 30% 23% 25% 38% 27% 22% 29% 27% 
	Trade/technical/ 47 -47 44 3 34 10 21 13 10 20 -27 -10 37 vocational training 8% 8% 8% 10% 9% 6% 8% 7% 9% 12% 7% 10% 8% 
	College graduate 117 4 112 108 6 68 39 44 47 24 36 4 76 3 22 91 20% 25% 19% 19% 21% 18% 24% 16% 24% 21% 22% 15% 19% 17% 21% 19% 
	Masters or PhD 63 4 59 57 5 34 22 21 29 9 15 3 45 2 19 42 11% 25% 10% 10% 17% 9% 14% 8% 15% 8% 9% 12% 11% 11% 18% 9% 
	Undecided ---------------
	-

	Refused 6 -6 5 1 2 3 -1 4 --5 -1 5 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 
	22. What is your annual household income? 
	BANNER 3 ========================================================================================================= JOB APPROVALS, POLITICAL LANE, AGE ISSUES 
	BIDEN JOB TRUMP JOB WANT TRUMP EXCITEMENT LEVEL AGE AS A FACTOR IN APPROVAL APPROVAL TO RUN TO VOTE TRUMP INDICTMENTS VOTING FOR TRUMP 
	DIS-DIS-NO MORE LESS NO MORE LESS NO TOTAL APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE APPROVE YES NO MORE LESS DIFF LIKELY LIKELY DIFF LIKELY LIKELY DIFF 
	Total 600 16 580 558 29 383 161 268 195 112 164 26 403 18 103 477 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Under $20,000 per year 36 -36 34 -27 7 16 10 9 9 1 26 4 4 28 6% 6% 6% 7% 4% 6% 5% 8% 5% 4% 6% 22% 4% 6% 
	Under $50,000 per year 90 2 86 86 2 71 10 45 14 19 24 3 59 4 12 74 15% 13% 15% 15% 7% 19% 6% 17% 7% 17% 15% 12% 15% 22% 12% 16% 
	Under $75,000 per year 81 1 79 77 2 58 17 37 21 20 19 2 60 3 10 68 14% 6% 14% 14% 7% 15% 11% 14% 11% 18% 12% 8% 15% 17% 10% 14% 
	Under $100,000 per year 85 4 81 80 2 52 23 37 29 16 24 4 57 3 11 70 14% 25% 14% 14% 7% 14% 14% 14% 15% 14% 15% 15% 14% 17% 11% 15% 
	Under $140,000 per year 109 4 105 102 7 68 33 53 38 18 34 4 71 1 25 82 18% 25% 18% 18% 24% 18% 20% 20% 19% 16% 21% 15% 18% 6% 24% 17% 
	$140,000 per year or 130 4 125 115 12 69 51 53 58 16 35 7 87 3 27 100 more 22% 25% 22% 21% 41% 18% 32% 20% 30% 14% 21% 27% 22% 17%  26% 21% 
	Undecided 69 1 68 64 4 38 20 27 25 14 19 5 43 -14 55 12% 6% 12% 11% 14% 10% 12% 10% 13% 13% 12% 19% 11% 14% 12% 
	6. Do you feel the country is headed in the right direction or is on the wrong track? 
	BANNER 4 ============================================================================================================= REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BALLOT TESTS AND GENERAL ELECTION WITH THIRD-PARTY                    
	WANT TO RUN IN GENERAL ELECTION WITH ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REPUBLICAN PRIMARY  THIRD PARTY FEEL LOYALTY TO 
	HUTCH-RAMA-DE-3RD REP TOTAL HALEY INSON SWAMY SCOTT SUNUNU TRUMP OTHER UND SANTIS HALEY SCOTT TRUMP BIDEN PARTY UND TRUMP PARTY UND 
	Total 600 51 4 19 39 7 411 33 36 98 13 8 524 8 36 32 243 258 99 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Right direction 12 7 ----4 1 -3 5 -3 7 2 -1 8 3 2% 14% 1% 3% 3% 38% 1% 88% 6% *% 3% 3% 
	Wrong track 574 42 4 19 39 7 398 31 34 93 8 8 512 1 33 28 237 243 94 96% 82% 100% 100% 100% 100% 97% 94% 94% 95% 62% 100% 98% 13% 92% 88% 98% 94% 95% 
	Undecided 14 2 ----9 1 2 2 --9 -1 4 5 7 2 2% 4% 2% 3% 6% 2% 2% 3% 13% 2% 3% 2% 
	7. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as president? 
	BANNER 4                                                   ============================================================================================================= REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BALLOT TESTS AND GENERAL ELECTION WITH THIRD-PARTY                    
	WANT TO RUN IN GENERAL ELECTION WITH ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REPUBLICAN PRIMARY THIRD PARTY FEEL LOYALTY TO 
	HUTCH-RAMA-DE-3RD REP TOTAL HALEY INSON SWAMY SCOTT SUNUNU TRUMP OTHER UND SANTIS HALEY SCOTT TRUMP BIDEN PARTY UND TRUMP PARTY UND 
	Total 600 51 4 19 39 7 411 33 36 98 13 8 524 8 36 32 243 258 99 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Approve 16 8 --1 -3 2 2 3 4 1 1 7 5 3 -13 3 3% 16% 3% 1% 6% 6% 3% 31% 13% *% 88% 14% 9% 5% 3% 
	Disapprove 580 41 4 18 38 7 407 31 34 95 8 7 521 -30 29 243 241 96 97% 80% 100% 95% 97% 100% 99% 94% 94% 97% 62% 88% 99% 83% 91% 100% 93% 97% 
	Undecided 4 2 -1 --1 ---1 -2 1 1 --4 1% 4% 5% *% 8% *% 13% 3% 2% 
	-

	8. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump did as president? 
	BANNER 4 ============================================================================================================= REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BALLOT TESTS AND GENERAL ELECTION WITH THIRD-PARTY                    
	WANT TO RUN IN GENERAL ELECTION WITH ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REPUBLICAN PRIMARY THIRD PARTY  FEEL LOYALTY TO 
	HUTCH-RAMA-DE-3RD REP TOTAL HALEY INSON SWAMY SCOTT SUNUNU TRUMP OTHER UND SANTIS HALEY SCOTT TRUMP BIDEN PARTY  UND TRUMP PARTY UND 
	Total 600 51 4 19 39 7 411 33 36 98 13 8 524 8 36 32 243 258 99 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Approve 558 41 4 14 39 5 399 27 29 89 8 8 508 3 23 24 236 232 90 93% 80% 100% 74% 100% 71% 97% 82% 81% 91% 62% 100% 97% 38% 64% 75% 97% 90% 91% 
	Disapprove 29 5 -3 -2 10 3 6 5 4 -12 5 7 5 5 19 5 5% 10% 16% 29% 2% 9% 17% 5% 31% 2% 63% 19% 16% 2% 7% 5% 
	Undecided 13 5 -2 --2 3 1 4 1 -4 -6 3 2 7 4 2% 10% 11% *% 9% 3% 4% 8% 1% 17% 9% 1% 3% 4% 
	9. Do you want Donald Trump to run for the Republican nomination in 2024 -yes or no? 
	BANNER 4 ============================================================================================================= REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BALLOT TESTS AND GENERAL ELECTION WITH THIRD-PARTY                    
	WANT TO RUN IN GENERAL ELECTION WITH                  ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REPUBLICAN PRIMARY THIRD PARTY FEEL LOYALTY TO 
	HUTCH-RAMA-DE-3RD REP TOTAL HALEY INSON SWAMY SCOTT SUNUNU TRUMP OTHER  UND SANTIS HALEY SCOTT TRUMP BIDEN PARTY UND TRUMP PARTY UND 
	Total 600  51 4 19 39 7 411 33 36 98 13 8 524 8 36 32 243 258 99 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Yes 383 11 3 4 8 3 341 5 8 ---365 1 6 11 219 118 46 64% 22% 75% 21% 21% 43% 83% 15% 22% 70% 13% 17% 34% 90% 46% 46% 
	No 161 34 1 13 24 4 41 23 21 98 13 8 113 7 27 14 13 116 32 27% 67% 25% 68% 62% 57% 10% 70% 58% 100%  100% 100% 22% 88% 75% 44% 5% 45% 32% 
	Undecided 56 6 -2 7 -29 5 7 ---46 -3 7 11 24 21 9% 12% 11% 18% 7% 15% 19% 9% 8% 22% 5% 9% 21% 
	10. Would you say you are more or less excited about voting for Trump for president than you were in 2020? 
	BANNER 4 ============================================================================================================= REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BALLOT TESTS AND GENERAL ELECTION WITH THIRD-PARTY                    
	WANT TO RUN IN GENERAL ELECTION WITH ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REPUBLICAN PRIMARY THIRD PARTY FEEL LOYALTY TO 
	HUTCH-RAMA-DE-3RD REP TOTAL HALEY INSON SWAMY SCOTT SUNUNU TRUMP OTHER UND SANTIS HALEY SCOTT TRUMP BIDEN PARTY UND TRUMP PARTY UND 
	Total 600 51 4 19 39 7 411 33 36 98 13 8 524 8 36 32 243 258 99 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	More 268 6 2 4 8 3 242 1 2 9 1 -258 1 2 7 155 88 25 45% 12% 50% 21% 21% 43% 59% 3% 6% 9% 8% 49% 13% 6% 22% 64% 34% 25% 
	Less 195 36 1 12 26 4 67 26 23 74 12 8 148 7 27 13 38 124 33 33% 71% 25% 63% 67% 57% 16% 79% 64% 76% 92% 100% 28% 88% 75% 41% 16% 48% 33% 
	About the same 112 5 1 3 5 -89 3 6 12 --101 -5 6 44 41 27 19% 10% 25% 16% 13% 22% 9% 17% 12% 19% 14% 19% 18% 16% 27% 
	Undecided 25 4 ----13 3 5 3 --17 -2 6 6 5 14 4% 8% 3% 9% 14% 3% 3% 6% 19% 2% 2% 14% 
	11. Here are the announced candidates for the Republican nomination and those that have formed presidential exploratorycommittees. Of these choices, who would you vote for at this time? 
	BANNER 4 ============================================================================================================= REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BALLOT TESTS AND GENERAL ELECTION WITH THIRD-PARTY                    
	WANT TO RUN IN GENERAL ELECTION WITH ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REPUBLICAN PRIMARY THIRD PARTY FEEL LOYALTY TO 
	HUTCH-RAMA-DE-3RD REP TOTAL HALEY INSON SWAMY SCOTT SUNUNU TRUMP OTHER UND SANTIS HALEY SCOTT TRUMP BIDEN PARTY UND TRUMP PARTY UND 
	Total 600 51 4 19 39 7 411 33 36 98 13 8 524 8 36 32 243 258 99 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Nikki Haley 51 51 -------17 13 -30 5 11 5 6 37 8 9% 100% 17% 100% 6% 63% 31% 16% 2% 14% 8% 
	Asa Hutchinson 4 -4 ---------2 -1 1 -4 1% 100% *% 3% 3% 2% 
	-

	Vivek Ramaswamy 19 --19 -----6 --14 -3 2 6 3 10 3% 100% 6% 3% 8% 6% 2% 1% 10% 
	Tim Scott 39 ---39 ----16 -6 32 1 2 4 3 29 7 7% 100% 16% 75% 6% 13% 6% 13% 1% 11% 7% 
	Chris Sununu 7 ----7 ---4 --5 --2 1 6 1% 100% 4% 1% 6% *% 2% 
	-

	Donald Trump  411 -----411 --29 -1 393 1 8 9 221 134 56 69% 100% 30% 13% 75% 13% 22% 28% 91% 52% 57% 
	Other 33 ------33 -20 -1 26 1 4 2 3 20 10 6% 100% 20% 13% 5% 13% 11% 6% 1% 8% 10% 
	Undecided 36 -------36 6 --22 -7 7 3 25 8 6% 100% 6% 4% 19% 22% 1% 10% 8% 
	12. Earlier you said you didn't want Trump to run for the Republican presidential nomination in 2024. What candidate would you most likely vote for in the Republican primaries against Trump -even if they haven't announced their candidacy yet? 
	BANNER 4 ============================================================================================================= REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BALLOT TESTS AND GENERAL ELECTION WITH THIRD-PARTY                    
	WANT TO RUN IN GENERAL ELECTION WITH ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REPUBLICAN PRIMARY THIRD PARTY FEEL LOYALTY TO 
	HUTCH-RAMA-DE-3RD REP TOTAL HALEY INSON SWAMY SCOTT SUNUNU TRUMP OTHER UND SANTIS HALEY SCOTT TRUMP BIDEN PARTY UND TRUMP PARTY UND 
	BASE: TRUMP NOT RUN FOR 161 34 1 13 24 4 41 23 21 98 13 8 113 7 27 14 13 116 32 REPUBLICAN NOMINATION 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Ron DeSantis 98 17 -6 16 4 29 20 6 98 --81 1 12 4 7 64 27 61% 50% 46% 67% 100% 71% 87% 29% 100% 72% 14% 44% 29% 54% 55% 84% 
	Nikki Haley 13 13 --------13 -3 5 1 4 2 11 8% 38% 100% 3% 71% 4% 29% 15% 9% 
	-

	Tim Scott 8 ---6 -1 1 ---8 5 1 -2 1 7 5% 25% 2% 4% 100% 4% 14% 14% 8% 6% 
	-

	No one 6 1 ----4 -1 ---6 ----6 4% 3% 10% 5% 5% 5% 
	-

	Other 21 3 1 6 2 -4 2 3 ---10 -10 1 1 16 4 13% 9% 100% 46% 8% 10% 9% 14% 9% 37% 7% 8% 14% 13% 
	Undecided 15 --1 --3 -11 ---8 -4 3 2 12 1 9% 8% 7% 52% 7% 15% 21% 15% 10% 3% 
	13. As you may know, Trump has been indicted in New York on criminal charges related to alleged efforts to cover up a sex scandal during the 2016 campaign, and he is under investigation for other possible charges by a federal special prosecutor and by a Georgia district attorney. Does being indicted on criminal charges make you more or less likely to vote for Trump, or it doesn't make a difference? 
	BANNER 4 ============================================================================================================= REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BALLOT TESTS AND GENERAL ELECTION WITH THIRD-PARTY                    
	WANT TO RUN IN GENERAL ELECTION WITH ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REPUBLICAN PRIMARY THIRD PARTY FEEL LOYALTY TO 
	HUTCH-RAMA-DE-3RD REP TOTAL HALEY INSON SWAMY SCOTT SUNUNU TRUMP OTHER UND SANTIS HALEY SCOTT TRUMP BIDEN PARTY UND TRUMP PARTY UND 
	Total 600 51 4 19 39 7 411 33 36 98 13 8 524 8 36 32 243 258 99 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	More likely 164 6 -5 4 1 139 8 1 11 --160 -3 1 102 43 19 27% 12% 26% 10% 14% 34% 24% 3% 11% 31% 8% 3% 42% 17% 19% 
	Less likely 26 7 2 -4 -8 1 4 1 4 2 11 2 6 7 6 18 2 4% 14% 50% 10% 2% 3% 11% 1% 31% 25% 2% 25% 17% 22% 2% 7% 2% 
	No difference 403 38 2 13 31 6 262 24 27 86 9 6 348 6 26 23 134 192 77 67% 75% 50% 68% 79% 86% 64% 73% 75% 88% 69% 75% 66% 75% 72% 72% 55% 74% 78% 
	Undecided 7 --1 --2 -4 ---5 -1 1 1 5 1 1% 5% *% 11% 1% 3% 3% *% 2% 1% 
	14. As you may know, Trump is now 76 years old. Does his age make you more or less likely to vote for him, or it doesn´t make a difference? 
	BANNER 4 ============================================================================================================= REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BALLOT TESTS AND GENERAL ELECTION WITH THIRD-PARTY                    
	WANT TO RUN IN GENERAL ELECTION WITH                  ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REPUBLICAN PRIMARY THIRD PARTY FEEL LOYALTY TO 
	HUTCH-RAMA-DE-3RD REP TOTAL HALEY INSON SWAMY SCOTT SUNUNU TRUMP OTHER  UND SANTIS HALEY SCOTT TRUMP BIDEN PARTY UND TRUMP PARTY UND 
	Total 600  51 4 19 39 7 411 33 36 98 13 8 524 8 36 32 243 258 99 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	More likely 18 1 ----16 1 -1 --18 ---13 4 1 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 5% 2% 1% 
	Less likely 103 19 -7 12 -42 10 13 36 9 4 73 5 18 7 20 57 26 17% 37% 37% 31% 10% 30% 36% 37% 69% 50% 14% 63% 50% 22% 8% 22% 26% 
	No difference 477 31 4 12 27  7 351 22 23 61 4 4 431 3 18 25 208 197 72 80% 61% 100% 63% 69% 100% 85% 67% 64% 62% 31% 50% 82% 38% 50% 78% 86% 76% 73% 
	Undecided 2 -----2 -----2 ---2 -*% *% *% 1% 
	-

	15. If the 2024 election had Joe Biden as the Democratic nominee, Donald Trump as the Republican nominee, and a third-party candidate, who would you vote for: Trump, Biden, or a third-party candidate? 
	BANNER 4 ============================================================================================================= REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BALLOT TESTS AND GENERAL ELECTION WITH THIRD-PARTY                    
	WANT TO RUN IN GENERAL ELECTION WITH ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REPUBLICAN PRIMARY THIRD PARTY FEEL LOYALTY TO 
	HUTCH-RAMA-DE-3RD REP TOTAL HALEY INSON SWAMY SCOTT SUNUNU TRUMP OTHER UND SANTIS HALEY SCOTT TRUMP BIDEN PARTY UND TRUMP PARTY UND 
	Total 600 51 4 19 39 7 411 33 36 98 13 8 524 8 36 32 243 258 99 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Trump 524 30 2 14 32 5 393 26 22 81 3 5 524 ---235 211 78 87% 59% 50% 74% 82% 71% 96% 79% 61% 83% 23% 63% 100% 97% 82% 79% 
	Biden 8 5 --1 -1 1 -1 5 1 -8 ---7 1 1% 10% 3% *% 3% 1% 38% 13% 100% 3% 1% 
	Third-party candidate       36 11 1 3 2 -8 4 7 12 1 ---36 -2 26 8 6% 22% 25% 16% 5% 2% 12% 19% 12% 8% 100% 1% 10% 8% 
	Undecided 32 5 1 2 4 2 9 2 7 4 4 2 ---32 6 14 12 5% 10% 25% 11% 10% 29% 2% 6% 19% 4% 31% 25% 100% 2% 5% 12% 
	16. Would you vote for a third-party candidate even if it made Joe Biden more likely to win the election? 
	BANNER 4 ============================================================================================================= REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BALLOT TESTS AND GENERAL ELECTION WITH THIRD-PARTY                    
	WANT TO RUN IN GENERAL ELECTION WITH ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REPUBLICAN PRIMARY THIRD PARTY FEEL LOYALTY TO 
	HUTCH-RAMA-DE-3RD REP TOTAL HALEY INSON SWAMY SCOTT SUNUNU TRUMP OTHER UND SANTIS HALEY SCOTT TRUMP BIDEN PARTY  UND TRUMP PARTY UND 
	BASE: VOTE FOR THIRD 36 11 1 3 2 -8 4 7 12 1 ---36 -2 26 8 PARTY 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Yes 12 4 1 1 1 -2 -3 2 1 ---12 --11 1 33% 36% 100% 33% 50% 25% 43% 17% 100% 33% 42% 13% 
	No 15 3 --1 -5 2 4 5 ----15 -2 9 4 42% 27% 50% 63% 50% 57% 42% 42% 100% 35% 50% 
	Undecided 9 4 -2 --1 2 -5 ----9 --6 3 25% 36% 67% 13% 50% 42% 25% 23% 38% 
	17. Thinking about your political views, which do you feel more loyalty to? 
	BANNER 4 ============================================================================================================= REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BALLOT TESTS AND GENERAL ELECTION WITH THIRD-PARTY                    
	WANT TO RUN IN GENERAL ELECTION WITH ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY  REPUBLICAN PRIMARY THIRD PARTY FEEL LOYALTY TO 
	HUTCH-RAMA-DE-3RD REP TOTAL HALEY INSON SWAMY SCOTT SUNUNU TRUMP OTHER UND SANTIS HALEY SCOTT TRUMP BIDEN PARTY UND TRUMP PARTY UND 
	Total 600 51 4 19 39 7 411 33 36 98 13 8 524 8 36 32 243 258 99 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Donald Trump 243 6 -6 3 1 221 3 3 7 2 1 235 -2 6 243 -41% 12% 32% 8% 14% 54% 9% 8% 7% 15% 13% 45% 6% 19% 100% 
	-

	Republican Party 258 37 4 3 29 6 134 20 25 64 11 7 211 7 26 14 -258 43% 73% 100% 16% 74% 86% 33% 61% 69% 65% 85% 88% 40% 88% 72% 44% 100% 
	-

	Undecided 99 8 -10 7 -56 10 8 27 --78 1 8 12 --99 17% 16% 53% 18% 14% 30% 22% 28% 15% 13% 22% 38% 100% 
	18. How would you describe your own political viewpoint – very liberal, liberal, moderate, conservative, very conservative? 
	BANNER 4 ============================================================================================================= REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BALLOT TESTS AND GENERAL ELECTION WITH THIRD-PARTY                    
	WANT TO RUN IN GENERAL ELECTION WITH ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY  REPUBLICAN PRIMARY THIRD PARTY FEEL LOYALTY TO 
	HUTCH-RAMA-DE-3RD REP TOTAL HALEY INSON SWAMY SCOTT SUNUNU TRUMP OTHER UND SANTIS HALEY SCOTT TRUMP BIDEN PARTY UND TRUMP PARTY UND 
	Total 600 51 4 19 39 7 411 33 36 98 13 8 524 8 36 32 243 258 99 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Very liberal 6 1 --2 -1 2 -4 --4 -2 -1 1 4 1% 2% 5% *% 6% 4% 1% 6% *% *% 4% 
	Liberal 7 1 -1 --4 1 -1 --5 -2 -4 3 1% 2% 5% 1% 3% 1% 1% 6% 2% 1% 
	-

	Moderate 124 18 -8 2 6 75 3 12 34 3 -98 2 13 11 43 59 22 21% 35% 42% 5% 86% 18% 9% 33% 35% 23% 19% 25% 36% 34% 18% 23% 22% 
	Conservative 295 26 1 8 26 1 201 15 17 37 10 5 261 5 13 16 112 141 42 49% 51% 25% 42% 67% 14% 49% 45% 47% 38% 77% 63% 50% 63% 36% 50% 46% 55% 42% 
	Very conservative 146 2 3 2 9 -118 8 4 16 -3 141 1 2 2 76 48 22 24% 4% 75% 11% 23% 29% 24% 11% 16% 38% 27% 13% 6% 6% 31% 19% 22% 
	Other 13 -----8 3 2 5 --10 -2 1 5 5 3 2% 2% 9% 6% 5% 2% 6% 3% 2% 2% 3% 
	Don’t know 9 3 ----4 1 1 1 --5 -2 2 2 1 6 2% 6% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 6% 6% 1% *% 6% 
	19. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the most? 
	BANNER 4 ============================================================================================================= REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BALLOT TESTS AND GENERAL ELECTION WITH THIRD-PARTY                    
	WANT TO RUN IN GENERAL ELECTION WITH ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REPUBLICAN PRIMARY THIRD PARTY FEEL LOYALTY TO 
	HUTCH-RAMA-DE-3RD REP TOTAL HALEY INSON SWAMY SCOTT SUNUNU TRUMP OTHER UND SANTIS HALEY SCOTT TRUMP BIDEN PARTY UND TRUMP PARTY UND 
	Total 600 51 4 19 39 7 411 33 36 98 13 8 524 8 36 32 243 258 99 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	CNN 6 -----3 -3 ---4 -1 1 1 3 2 1% 1% 8% 1% 3% 3% *% 1% 2% 
	MSNBC 3 -----2 -1 ---2 --1 1 2 1% *% 3% *% 3% *% 1% 
	-

	FOX NEWS 244 24 -5 21 5 171 10 8 49 4 3 233 1 6 4 91 119 34 41% 47% 26% 54% 71% 42% 30% 22% 50% 31% 38% 44% 13% 17% 13% 37% 46% 34% 
	ABC 13 1 --1 -9 -2 ---9 -2 2 4 9 2% 2% 3% 2% 6% 2% 6% 6% 2% 3% 
	-

	NBC 11 2 1 ---4 1 3 1 2 1 6 1 2 2 1 9 1 2% 4% 25% 1% 3% 8% 1% 15% 13% 1% 13% 6% 6% *% 3% 1% 
	CBS 7 2 --1 -3 1 -1 -1 4 1 2 -3 4 1% 4% 3% 1% 3% 1% 13% 1% 13% 6% 1% 2% 
	-

	C-SPAN  10 1 --2 -6 -1 2 --9 -1 -5 5 2% 2% 5% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 
	-

	COMEDY CENTRAL 2 -----1 -1 ---2 ---2 -*% *% 3% *% 1% 
	-

	PBS/NPR 19 5 -1 --9 4 -5 3 -10 4 4 1 6 11 2 3% 10% 5% 2% 12% 5% 23% 2% 50%  11% 3% 2% 4% 2% 
	ONE AMERICA NEWS NETWORK 30 -2 3 --20 1 4 3 --27 -2 1 16 6 8 5% 50% 16% 5% 3% 11% 3% 5% 6% 3% 7% 2% 8% 
	NEWSMAX 92 1 -2 4 -82 2 1 6 -1 91 -1 -54 29 9 15% 2% 11% 10% 20% 6% 3% 6% 13% 17% 3% 22% 11% 9% 
	None of Them 146 12 1 6 10 2 91 13 11 29 4 2 113 1 13 19 53 56 37 24% 24% 25% 32% 26% 29% 22% 39% 31% 30% 31% 25% 22% 13% 36% 59% 22% 22% 37% 
	Undecided 17 3 -2 --10 1 1 2 --14 -2 1 6 5 6 3% 6% 11% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 6% 3% 2% 2% 6% 
	20. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the least? 
	BANNER 4 ============================================================================================================= REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BALLOT TESTS AND GENERAL ELECTION WITH THIRD-PARTY                    
	WANT TO RUN IN GENERAL ELECTION WITH ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REPUBLICAN PRIMARY THIRD PARTY FEEL LOYALTY TO 
	HUTCH-RAMA-DE-3RD REP TOTAL HALEY INSON SWAMY SCOTT SUNUNU TRUMP OTHER UND SANTIS HALEY SCOTT TRUMP BIDEN PARTY UND TRUMP PARTY UND 
	Total 600 51 4 19 39 7 411 33 36 98 13 8 524 8 36 32 243 258 99 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100  100 100 100 100 100 
	CNN 279 17 2 6 16 5 208 12 13 49 3 4 258 1 13 7 113 119 47 47% 33% 50% 32% 41% 71% 51% 36% 36% 50% 23% 50% 49% 13% 36% 22% 47% 46% 47% 
	MSNBC 114 10 -9 14 -64 11 6 25 4 3 103 3 3 5 50 48 16 19% 20% 47% 36% 16% 33% 17% 26% 31% 38% 20% 38% 8% 16% 21% 19% 16% 
	FOX NEWS 19 3 -3 --9 1 3 3 1 -12 1 6 -7 12 3% 6% 16% 2% 3% 8% 3% 8% 2% 13% 17% 3% 5% 
	-

	ABC 7 1 ----5 1 -2 --7 ---3 3 1 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 
	NBC 11 2 ----9 --1 1 -8 -3 -7 4 2% 4% 2% 1% 8% 2% 8% 3% 2% 
	-

	CBS 9 1 ----7 1 -1 --9 ---1 7 1 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% *% 3% 1% 
	C-SPAN  2 -----1 -1 ---2 ---2 -*% *% 3% *% 1% 
	-

	COMEDY CENTRAL 28 5 --2 -17 1 3 1 1 -22 1 2 3 7 16 5 5% 10% 5% 4% 3% 8% 1% 8% 4% 13% 6% 9% 3% 6% 5% 
	PBS/NPR 9 2 --1 -5 -1 1 1 -8 --1 4 5 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 1% 8% 2% 3% 2% 2% 
	-

	ONE AMERICA NEWS NETWORK ------------------
	-

	NEWSMAX 1 -----1 -----1 ---1 -*% *% *% *% 
	-

	All of them 78 6 1 1 5 2 57 3 3 12 --64 1 6 7 29 29 20 13% 12% 25% 5% 13% 29% 14% 9% 8% 12% 12% 13% 17% 22% 12% 11% 20% 
	Undecided 43 4 1 -1 -28 3 6 3 2 1 30 1 3 9 19 15 9 7% 8% 25% 3% 7% 9% 17% 3% 15% 13% 6% 13% 8% 28% 8% 6% 9% 
	21. What is the highest level of education you have completed? 
	BANNER 4 ============================================================================================================= REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BALLOT TESTS AND GENERAL ELECTION WITH THIRD-PARTY                    
	WANT TO RUN IN GENERAL ELECTION WITH ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REPUBLICAN PRIMARY THIRD PARTY FEEL LOYALTY TO 
	HUTCH-RAMA-DE-3RD REP TOTAL HALEY INSON SWAMY SCOTT SUNUNU TRUMP OTHER UND SANTIS HALEY SCOTT TRUMP BIDEN PARTY UND TRUMP PARTY UND 
	Total 600 51 4 19 39 7 411 33 36 98 13 8 524 8 36 32 243 258 99 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Some high school 35 1 -2 1 -29 -2 2 --32 -1 2 14 12 9 6% 2% 11% 3% 7% 6% 2% 6% 3% 6% 6% 5% 9% 
	High school graduate 169 14 2 3 9 3 121 7 10 16 2 2 151 1 7 10 73 73 23 28% 27% 50% 16% 23% 43% 29% 21% 28% 16% 15% 25% 29% 13% 19% 31% 30% 28% 23% 
	Some college 163 16 1 4 11 1 105 14 11 32 3 4 138 3 13 9 68 72 23 27% 31% 25% 21% 28% 14% 26% 42% 31% 33% 23% 50% 26% 38% 36% 28% 28% 28% 23% 
	Trade/technical/ 47 1 -2 2 -38 1 3 9 -1 42 -4 1 26 16 5 vocational training 8% 2% 11% 5% 9% 3% 8% 9% 13% 8% 11% 3% 11% 6% 5% 
	College graduate 117 9 1 7 10 1 79 7 3 25 1 1 106 1 6 4 45 53 19 20% 18% 25% 37% 26% 14% 19% 21% 8% 26% 8% 13% 20% 13% 17% 13% 19% 21% 19% 
	Masters or PhD 63 10 -1 6 2 36 3 5 12 7 -52 3 5 3 15 32 16 11% 20% 5% 15% 29% 9% 9% 14% 12% 54% 10% 38% 14% 9% 6% 12% 16% 
	Undecided ------------------
	-

	Refused 6 -----3 1 2 2 --3 --3 2 -4 1% 1% 3% 6% 2% 1% 9% 1% 4% 
	22. What is your annual household income? 
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	WANT TO RUN IN GENERAL ELECTION WITH ANNOUNCED CANDIDATES IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY REPUBLICAN PRIMARY THIRD PARTY FEEL LOYALTY TO 
	HUTCH-RAMA-DE-3RD REP TOTAL HALEY INSON SWAMY SCOTT SUNUNU TRUMP OTHER UND SANTIS HALEY SCOTT TRUMP BIDEN PARTY UND TRUMP PARTY UND 
	Total 600 51 4 19 39 7 411 33 36 98 13 8 524 8 36 32 243 258 99 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
	Under $20,000 peryear 36 1 --2 -32 -1 3 -1 32 -3 1 16 15 5 6% 2% 5% 8% 3% 3% 13% 6% 8% 3% 7% 6% 5% 
	Under $50,000 per year 90 5 2 1 1 -71 4 6 4 1 1 77 1 6 6 43 28 19 15% 10% 50% 5% 3% 17% 12% 17% 4% 8% 13% 15% 13% 17% 19% 18% 11% 19% 
	Under $75,000 per year 81 9 -2 2 1 61 2 4 15 -1 75 -4 2 32 33 16 14% 18% 11% 5% 14% 15% 6% 11% 15% 13% 14% 11% 6% 13% 13% 16% 
	Under $100,000 per year 85 13 -1 2 2 56 9 2 18 1 -72 2 6 5 38 38 9 14% 25% 5% 5% 29% 14% 27% 6% 18% 8% 14% 25% 17% 16% 16% 15% 9% 
	Under $140,000 per year 109 7 -4 9 2 76 4 7 19 2 2 98 2 5 4 45 49 15 18% 14% 21% 23% 29% 18% 12% 19% 19% 15% 25% 19% 25% 14% 13% 19% 19% 15% 
	$140,000 per year or 130 12 1 6 17 2 72 10 10 29 7 2 114 3 8 5 42 67 21 more 22% 24% 25% 32% 44% 29% 18% 30% 28% 30% 54% 25% 22% 38% 22% 16% 17% 26% 21% 
	Undecided 69 4 1 5 6 -43 4 6 10 2 1 56 -4 9 27 28 14 12% 8% 25% 26% 15% 10% 12% 17% 10% 15% 13% 11% 11% 28% 11% 11% 14% 


